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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 

SRFR Station 31 Training Room / Via Zoom 
163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 

August 28, 2025, 1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER  

PUBLIC COMMENT 

UNION COMMENT  

DISTRICT HIGHLIGHTS 
Badge Ceremony 
Capital Facilities Project Update Stations 32 & 81 

CHIEF’S REPORT 

COMMISSIONER REPORTS 

COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 

CONSENT AGENDA 
Approval of Vouchers 
Benefits Vouchers: 25-01798 to 25-01808; ($765,352.12) 
AP Vouchers: 25-01809 to 25-01900; ($580,275.37) 

Approval of Payroll 
August 30, 2025 Payroll ($1,559,889.62) 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg. Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 7/22/25 9/23/25 No 
Finance Committee Elmore 8/28/25   9/25/25 Yes 
Sno911 Waugh 8/21/25 9/18/25 Yes 
Sno-Isle Commissioners Fay 7/3/25 9/4/25 No 
Leadership Meeting Schaub 5/15/25 9/18/25 No 
Policy Committee Schaub 8/14/25 9/11/25 No 
Community Advisory Committee TBD 6/25/25 11/12/25 No 
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Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes August 14, 2025 

OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 

Action 
Policy Review 

• Policy 400 Fire Inspections
• Policy 403 Code Enforcement
• Policy 407 Maximum Occupancy - Overcrowding

Legacy Policies to Rescind 
• 1-7 Uniform and Dress Code
• 1-8 Displaying Fire Department Identification on Private Vehicles
• 1-11 Training
• 1-12 Use of Department Owned Vehicles
• 1-13 Station Security
• 1-15 Safety
• 1-16 Personal Protective Equipment (PPE)
• 1-17 Vehicle Accident Prevention and Reporting
• 1-18 Preventive Maintenance of Fire District Vehicles
• 1-21 Emergency Incident Reporting
• 1-22 Response to Requests for Assistance
• 1-24 Radio Communication System

NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
2025 2nd Quarter Finance Report 
Policy Review 

• Policy 1000 Recruitment and Selection
Legacy Policies to Rescind 

• 1-01 Policy Manual
• 2 Position Statement
• 4 Entrance Requirements for All Personnel
• 5 Employee Benefits
• 6 Local Board of Trustees
• 25 Energy Conservation

Action 

GOOD OF THE ORDER 
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ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting Thursday, September 11, 2025, at 1730 - Station 31 Training 
Room/Zoom 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 
RCW 42.30.110(1)(i): To Discuss Agency Litigation or Potential Pending Litigation with Legal Counsel 

ADJOURNMENT 
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08/19/2025

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

25-01798 26,208.27DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
25-01799 23,633.48DIMARTINO & ASSOCIATES
25-01800 590.00FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
25-01801 63,336.21HRA VEBA TRUST
25-01802 476,622.50LEOFF TRUST
25-01803 22,289.96MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
25-01804 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
25-01805 35,116.82TRUSTEED PLANS SERVICE CORP
25-01806 115,415.17VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO
25-01807 504.00WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY
25-01808 1,247.21WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY

765,352.12

765,352.12

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01929 - 08.28.2025 Board Meeting AL

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

61,023.27AIR EXCHANGE, INC 25-018090020
91615177 LiŌ Rental & Diesel Exhaust Sytem Install ST82Invoice 07/24/2025 LiŌ Rental & Diesel Exhaust Sytem Install ST82300-507-594-50-62-82 71,417.70
91615178 Supply & Install Diesel Exhaust  System ST82Credit Memo 07/24/2025 Supply & Install Diesel Exhaust Removal System300-507-594-50-62-82 -10,394.43

3,468.02AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 25-018102106
133V-HJY3-3TG6 WD40 Invoice 08/20/2025 WD40 001-507-522-50-31-00 23.90
163W-FVQ9-NVLK Hose Nozzle - ST31 Invoice 08/12/2025 Hose Nozzle - ST31 001-507-522-50-35-00 21.11
179T-TTGR-9MHW E82 Pliers Invoice 08/20/2025 E82 Pliers 001-504-522-20-35-00 14.38
1C1Q-V4TV-9WJM Electrical Tape, Spray Paint, Markers Invoice 08/20/2025 Electrical Tape, Spray Paint, Markers 001-507-522-50-31-00 102.70
1FJ7-X3K4-1JDK 5X8 Note Pads x6 8x11 Notepad x6 Invoice 08/21/2025 5X8 Note Pads x6 8x11 Notepad x6 001-502-522-10-31-00 93.29
1FMR-QHVM-D9NJ Shop Parts Invoice 08/06/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 470.41
1HP6-CYLQ-XY7N Shop Parts Invoice 07/31/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 91.02
1JRY-441-FQ1Y Shop Parts Invoice 08/25/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 309.58
1KHY-9HVV-7TTM Bowls for Kitchen - ST77 Invoice 08/13/2025 Bowls for Kitchen - ST77 001-507-522-50-31-00 104.46
1M7G-QDVC-M3D7 Shop Parts Invoice 07/25/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 66.57
1P3X-YH4N-MFC6 Shop Supplies Invoice 08/07/2025 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 20.56
1PCK-L4X3-7FYM 50 Pack LED Tube Bulbs Invoice 08/13/2025 50 Pack LED Tube Bulbs 001-507-522-50-48-00 237.91
1PQL-T94C-DC37 Traffic Cones - T83 Invoice 08/14/2025 Traffic Cones - T83 001-504-522-20-35-00 122.80
1Q6K-Q1D6-979G Surge Protector Invoice 08/20/2025 Surge Protector 050-511-522-60-35-00 134.64
1QJ4-V14R-C46V Seek Thermal Screen Protector, AnƟ-Slip StrapInvoice 08/20/2025 ElasƟc Cinch Strap AnƟ Slip Strip 001-504-522-20-35-00 18.90

Seek Thermal Screen Protector 001-504-522-20-48-02 298.60
1THC-C7FG-CHWQ CerƟficate Frame- Set of 6 Invoice 08/14/2025 CerƟficate Frame- Set of 6 001-507-522-50-35-00 20.49
1TKY- TQQF-KJC4 Shop Parts Invoice 08/07/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 417.85
1VVC-VWQV-CPVJ WD40 & Steel Wool Pads Invoice 08/11/2025 WD40 & Steel Wool Pads 001-507-522-50-31-00 48.31
1W1Q-RKT7-MCHD 12 Lead EKG: The Art of InterpretaƟon - BookInvoice 08/12/2025 12 Lead EKG: The Art of InterpretaƟon - Book001-509-522-45-49-02 90.74
1WLN-C9YL-HJTC Grill Brush x10 Invoice 08/18/2025 Grill Brush x10 001-507-522-50-31-00 102.35
1WMJ-VQJ1-KH4K Shop Parts Invoice 08/07/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 590.73
1X6W-MVGM-4RYQ Mini Portable Bluetooth Speaker Credit Memo 08/11/2025 Mini Portable Bluetooth Speaker 001-509-522-20-35-00 -41.20
1X6W-MVGM-R7QH 50FT Hose - ST31 Invoice 08/12/2025 50FT Hose - ST31 001-507-522-50-35-00 107.92

4,611.21ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC 25-018110036
20366 Service Call Admin - Outdoor Fan Invoice 07/31/2025 Service Call Admin - Outdoor Fan 001-507-522-50-48-00 3,003.03
20367 Service Call - Duct Work -ST31 Invoice 07/31/2025 Service Call - Duct Work -ST31 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,608.18

869.45AT&T MOBILITY - CC 25-018122383
UCF072025 CradlePoint Data Modems (Acct.500564937)Invoice 08/06/2025 CradlePoint Data Modems 001-513-522-10-42-00 869.45
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,484.59BICKFORD MOTORS, INC. 25-018130058
4406 Shop Parts Invoice 07/18/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 738.15
5078 Shop Parts Invoice 07/29/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 628.26
5334 Shop Parts Invoice 07/31/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.82
5384 Shop Parts Invoice 08/01/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 150.69
5741 Shop Parts Invoice 08/05/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 144.41
CM-5078-1 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/30/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -194.74

4,580.35BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 25-018140065
85863670 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/31/2025 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,319.18
85865626 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/01/2025 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 451.83
85875978 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/11/2025 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 107.20
85878240 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/12/2025 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 15.70
85878241 MedicaƟons Invoice 08/12/2025 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 97.64
85878242 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/12/2025 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 387.62
85881837 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/14/2025 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 82.68
85883401 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/15/2025 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,118.50

601.14BRADY O'BRIEN 25-018151857
INV13977 EM:RAP Reimburs Invoice 06/22/2025 EM:RAP Reimburs 001-506-522-45-49-02 601.14

21.33BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC 25-018160070
141039 Shop Parts Invoice 07/30/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 21.33

2,650.31CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 25-018171913
41398439 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (Copy Room)Invoice 07/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (Copy Room)001-512-591-22-70-00 296.60
41398442 Copier Machine Lease - ST 31 (Main Lobby)Invoice 07/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease - ST 31 (Main Lobby)001-512-591-22-70-00 329.53
41621864 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (Copy Room)Invoice 08/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (Copy Room)001-512-591-22-70-00 296.60
41621865 Copier Machine Lease - ST 81 Invoice 08/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease - ST 81 001-512-591-22-70-00 38.88
41621867 Copier Machine Lease - ST 31 (Main Lobby)Invoice 08/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease - ST 31 (Main Lobby)001-512-591-22-70-00 329.53
41621868 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 Invoice 08/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease - ST 82 001-512-591-22-70-00 38.91
41621869 GIS Printer Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (POD)Invoice 08/12/2025 GIS Printer Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (POD)001-512-591-22-70-00 225.33
41621870 Copier Machine Lease - ST 32, 72, 73, 77Invoice 08/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease - ST 32 001-512-591-22-70-00 17.97

Copier Machine Lease - ST 72 001-512-591-22-70-00 17.96
Copier Machine Lease - ST 73 001-512-591-22-70-00 17.96
Copier Machine Lease - ST 77 001-512-591-22-70-00 18.15

41621871 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (Training Div.)Invoice 08/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (Training Div.)001-512-591-22-70-00 363.56
41621872 Copier Machine Lease - ST 83 Invoice 08/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease - ST 83 001-512-591-22-70-00 19.37
41621873 Copier Machine Lease - ST 31 (Shop) Invoice 08/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease - ST 31 (Shop) 050-511-591-22-70-00 90.62
41621886 Copier Machine Lease - ST 71 Invoice 08/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease - ST 71 001-512-591-22-70-00 325.02
41670389 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (POD)Invoice 08/12/2025 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (POD)001-512-591-22-70-00 224.32
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Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
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705.30CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 25-018180096
0002444241 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (X7) Invoice 07/30/2025 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) 001-509-522-20-45-00 112.25
0002455374 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) Invoice 08/06/2025 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) 001-509-522-20-45-00 143.97
0002458240 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x4) Invoice 08/11/2025 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x4) 001-509-522-20-45-00 84.57
0002460674 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) Invoice 08/20/2025 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x7) 001-509-522-20-45-00 148.71
0002463761 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) Invoice 08/18/2025 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) 001-509-522-20-45-00 139.98
0002463762 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) Invoice 08/18/2025 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) 001-509-522-20-45-00 75.82

277.92CHRISTENSEN, INC 25-018190531
0741162-IN St82 Fuel Invoice 08/20/2025 St82 Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 277.92

791.56COMCAST BUSINESS 25-018200126
ADMIN-AUGSEPT25 Internet/Phone/TV Services - Admin BldgInvoice 08/19/2025 Internet/Phone/TV Srvcs - Admin Bldg 001-513-522-50-42-01 791.56

67.44CONWAY SHIELDS 25-018210459
0540461 4-2PP-SO 4"Passport Shields w/2 Panels  Invoice 08/05/2025 4-2PP-SO 4"Passport Shields w/2 Panels  001-504-522-20-31-10 67.44

195.00COSTCO MEMBERSHIP 25-018220134
OCT2025 ExecuƟve Business Membership Annual RenewalInvoice 08/21/2025 ExecuƟve Business Membership Annual Renewal001-502-522-10-49-01 195.00

1,193.83DELL MARKETING LP C/O DELL USA LP25-018230154
10820677435  5 Dell Smart dock Invoice 06/18/2025 5 Dell Smart Docks SD25TB4 303-513-594-22-64-01 1,193.83

388.41DICK'S TOWING, INC. 25-018241956
18311577 Aid77 Tow Invoice 07/28/2025 Aid77 Tow 001-504-522-20-48-01 388.41

1,912.50DONNA BRESKE & ASSOCIATES, LLC25-018252453
3766 Profess. Consult Fee (Project Coor & Mgmnt) - ST72Invoice 08/12/2025 Profess. Consult Fee (Project Coor & Mgmnt) - ST72300-507-594-50-62-72 1,912.50

793.81ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINES25-018261875
AR311944 Copier Machine Usage - ST 83 Invoice 08/06/2025 Copier Machine Usage - ST 83 001-502-522-10-31-00 13.11
AR312199 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (Copy Room)Invoice 08/11/2025 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (Copy Room)001-502-522-10-31-00 329.17
AR312762 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (POD)Invoice 08/18/2025 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (POD)001-502-522-10-31-00 28.36
AR312763 Copier Machine Usage - ST 31 (Main Lobby)  Invoice 08/18/2025 Copier Machine Usage - ST 31 (Main Lobby)001-502-522-10-31-00 232.76
AR312983 Copier Machine Usage - ST 82 Invoice 08/10/2025 Copier Machine Usage - ST 82 001-502-522-10-31-00 3.61
AR313049 Copier Machine Usage - ST 71  Invoice 08/20/2025 Copier Machine Usage - ST 71 001-502-522-10-31-00 177.14
AR313050 Copier Machine Usage - ST 81 Invoice 08/20/2025 Copier Machine Usage - ST 81 001-502-522-10-31-00 9.66

687.04EMERALD SERVICES, INC 25-018270178
97904110 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Shop) Invoice 08/07/2025 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Shop) 050-511-522-60-41-03 687.04

511.56EMERGENT RESPIRATORY 25-018280182
250714200 CPAP Machine Supplies - ST 31 Invoice 08/14/2025 CPAP Machine Supplies - ST31 001-509-522-30-31-01 511.56

3,993.10ESRI INC. 25-018290192
900075261 ArcGIS SoŌware Licenses Annual SubscripƟon (x4)Invoice 08/11/2025 ArcGIS SoŌware Licenses Annual SubscripƟon (x4)001-516-522-30-49-04 3,993.10
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16,810.72EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, INC25-018301642
38539 Srv Call to Relace ay Exhaust System - ST82Invoice 08/11/2025 Srv Call to Relace ay Exhaust System - ST82001-507-522-50-48-00 2,705.18
38563 Demo Wall Pack/Install New Fixture/TestInvoice 08/12/2025 Demo Wall Pack/Install New Fixture/Test001-507-522-50-48-00 2,159.84
38564 Replace 4 WR GFCI & $ Weatherproof CoversInvoice 08/12/2025 Replace 4 WR GFCI & $ Weatherproof Covers001-507-522-50-48-00 1,197.27
38592 Plymovent System Install Invoice 08/13/2025 Plymovent System Install 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,650.53
38593 Srv Call to Inspect Air Compressor Invoice 08/13/2025 Srv Call to Inspect Air Compressor 001-507-522-50-48-00 437.20
38619 Service Call ST81 GFCI Replacement Invoice 08/20/2025 Service Call ST81 GFCI Replacement 001-507-522-50-48-00 437.20
38620 Service Call ST31 Bay Exhaust Fan Invoice 08/20/2025 Service Call ST31 Bay Exhaust Fan 001-507-522-50-48-00 437.60
38622 Service Call ST31 Replace Circuit for SCBA TankInvoice 08/20/2025 Service Call ST31 Replace Circuit for SCBA Tank001-504-522-20-48-12 5,179.19
38627 Service Call ST77 App Bay Lights Invoice 08/20/2025 Service Call ST77 App Bay Lights 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,606.71

2,397.69EVERGREEN SANITATION 25-018312003
1189361 SepƟc System Maintenance - ST83 Invoice 05/06/2025 SepƟc System Maintenance - ST83 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,397.69

1,026.61FASTFIELD, INC. 25-018322511
9ED55C6-0078 Mobile Forms SoŌware Monthly Subscrptn (46 Users)Invoice 08/07/2025 Mobile Forms SoŌware Monthly Subscrptn (46 Users)001-516-522-30-49-04 1,026.61
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32,328.12GALLS, LLC 25-018330226
03 2001745 Industrial Pants Invoice 07/23/2025 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 162.31
031233725 Name Plate Invoice 08/05/2025 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 31.51
031540265 Leather Belt Invoice 06/05/2025 Leather Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 27.87
031711572 Duty Boots x9 Invoice 06/23/2025 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 1,435.77
031736961 Duty Boots Invoice 06/25/2025 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 134.84
031736978 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 06/25/2025 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 147.54
0317449281 Duty Boots Invoice 06/26/2025 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 159.53
031749281 Duty Boots Invoice 06/26/2025 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 159.53
031749300 Duty Boots Invoice 06/26/2025 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 224.55
031749325 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 06/26/2025 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 169.67
0317493542 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 06/26/2025 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 169.67
031762224 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 06/27/2025 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 118.63
031762225 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 06/27/2025 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 262.55
031777837 Duty Boots Invoice 06/28/2025 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 175.10
031781767 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 06/30/2025 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 147.67
031781800 Cargo Pants Invoice 06/30/2025 Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 217.71
031795994 Name Plate Invoice 06/30/2025 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 31.48
031796690 Shirt , Cargo Pant x8 , Duty Bootx6  Credit Memo 06/30/2025 Shirt , Cargo Pant x8 , Duty Bootx6  001-504-522-20-31-07 -2,403.66
031808023 Name Plate Invoice 07/01/2025 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 125.70
031808594 Duty Boot x4 SoŌ Shell Coat x3 Chief Shirt x11  Credit Memo 07/01/2025 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 -3,270.01
031809475 L/S Firefighter ShirtX2 Invoice 07/02/2025 L/S Firefighter Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 349.19
031819774 Uniform Metal Badge (1) Invoice 07/02/2025 Uniform Metal Badge (1) 001-504-522-20-31-07 125.70
031821271 L/S Polyester Command Shirt Invoice 07/03/2025 L/S Polyester Command Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 56.51
031821280 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 07/03/2025 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 169.67
031831802 Name Plate Invoice 07/03/2025 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 31.51
031989213 Duty Boots Invoice 07/22/2025 Duty Boots + Industrial Pant 001-504-522-20-31-07 473.77
031989220 Duty Boots + Industrial Pant Invoice 07/22/2025 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 306.05
031989346 Leather Belt Invoice 07/22/2025 Leather Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 27.90
032001743 Industrial Pants Invoice 07/23/2025 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 324.92
032001768 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Oxford)Invoice 07/23/2025 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Oxford)001-504-522-20-31-07 196.92
032011928 Uniform Metal Badge (x18) Invoice 07/23/2025 Uniform Metal Badge (x18) 001-504-522-20-31-07 2,136.89
03202348 Duty Boots Invoice 07/25/2025 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 664.51
032026220 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 07/25/2025 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 257.30
032026250 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 07/25/2025 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 225.09
032026254 Industrial Pants Invoice 07/25/2025 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 164.09
032026274 Duty Boots Invoice 07/25/2025 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 224.55
032026278 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 07/25/2025 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 145.81
032026296 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 07/25/2025 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 244.95
032026344 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 07/25/2025 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 103.86
032026348 Duty Boots Invoice 07/25/2025 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 664.51
032026373 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 07/25/2025 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 194.43
032036342 Uniform Metal Badge (x4) Invoice 07/25/2025 Uniform Metal Badge (x4) 001-504-522-20-31-07 420.75
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032120823 T-Shirts 5.11 Navy Invoice 08/04/2025 T-Shirts 5.11 Navy 001-504-522-20-31-07 21,928.32
032133722 Leather Belt Invoice 08/05/2025 Leather Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 28.18
032133725 Name Plate Invoice 08/05/2025 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 31.51
032133765 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 08/05/2025 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 275.56
032138619 Duty Boots Invoice 08/05/2025 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 222.32
032145875 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 08/06/2025 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 298.39
032145905 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 08/06/2025 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 108.20
032157574 L/S DAC Polyester-CoƩon Class A Shirt Invoice 08/07/2025 L/S DAC Polyester-CoƩon Class A Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 45.13
032157580 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 08/07/2025 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 132.58
03215905 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 08/06/2025 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 108.20
032169701 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 08/08/2025 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 169.67
032169702 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 08/08/2025 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 169.67
032191044 Duty Boots Invoice 08/11/2025 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 381.81
032191045 Duty Boots Invoice 08/11/2025 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 381.46
032215973 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 08/13/2025 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 123.28
032216027 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 08/13/2025 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 123.28
032216040 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 08/13/2025 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 109.01
032240856 Blank Embroiderable Patch (COLOR) Invoice 08/15/2025 Blank Embroiderable Patch (COLOR) 001-504-522-20-31-07 33.13
032261014 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 08/18/2025 1/4 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 123.28
032261791 Blank Embroiderable Patch (COLOR) Invoice 08/18/2025 Blank Embroiderable Patch (COLOR) 001-504-522-20-31-07 16.57
032273921 Firefighter Pants Invoice 08/19/2025 Nomex IIIA Firefighter Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 161.49
032273922 Firefighter Pants + Duty Boots Invoice 08/19/2025 Nomex IIIA Firefighter Pants + Duty Boots001-504-522-20-31-07 543.77
032273923 Cargo Pants Invoice 08/19/2025 Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 653.12
032273941 Blank Embroiderable Patch (COLOR) Invoice 08/19/2025 Blank Embroiderable Patch (COLOR) 001-504-522-20-31-07 61.50
032273946 Cargo Pants Invoice 08/19/2025 Cargo Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 217.51
032278110 Honor Guard CoƩon Gloves Invoice 08/19/2025 Honor Guard CoƩon Gloves 001-504-522-20-31-07 35.24
32216042 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 08/13/2025 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 109.10
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7,446.78GRAINGER 25-018340238
595092603 Saw Blade Invoice 08/04/2025 Saw Blade 001-504-522-20-35-00 19.67
9611397671 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/18/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 291.51
9611397689 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/18/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 292.31
9611397697 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/18/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 441.79
9611397705 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/18/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 590.24
9611397713 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/18/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 196.77
9611397721 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/18/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 360.32
9611397739 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/18/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 952.83
9611471823 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/18/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 578.17
9611471831 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/18/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 426.16
9611471849 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/18/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 290.86
9611471856 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/18/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 104.69
9611471864 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/18/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 821.08
9611471872 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/18/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 420.76
9612190521 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/18/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 291.67
9612210022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/18/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 349.63
9613406793 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/19/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 104.69
9613406801 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/19/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 104.79
9613781880 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/20/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 217.81
9613781906 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/20/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 155.80
9613781914 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/20/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 123.05
9613781922 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/20/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 156.09
9613781930 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 08/20/2025 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 156.09

436.87ICU MEDICAL SALES, INC. 25-018352432
4864550 Parapac 310 VenƟlator Inservice Invoice 07/18/2025 Parapac 310 VenƟlator Inservice 001-509-522-20-48-01 436.87

120,688.14INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 25-018361519
CP171 IRS Federal Withholding Invoice 08/18/2025 IRS Federal Withholding 001-502-522-10-49-06 120,688.14

16,836.12INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 25-018371519
CP215 IRS Federal Withholding Invoice 12/30/2024 IRS Federal Withholding 001-502-522-10-49-06 16,836.12

9,171.70ISOUTSOURCE 25-018380277
CW314343 IT Services  Invoice 08/15/2025 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 9,171.70

21.87KENNY'S TRUCK PARTS & REPAIR 25-018390312
78576 Shop Parts Invoice 08/06/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 21.87

671.87KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 25-018400313
18505 Shop Parts Invoice 07/31/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 671.87

205.16KERRY PRAY 25-018412423
INV13979 CDL ApplicaƟon + Licensing  Invoice 07/29/2025 CDL ApplicaƟon + Licensing  050-511-522-60-41-10 205.16
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28,933.15L.N. CURTIS & SONS 25-018420349
INV975463 10 of the 5gas cylinders Invoice 07/31/2025 34L CalibraƟon Gas Cylinder 001-504-522-20-41-01 3,582.32

Gas, 58L, 1.45%CH4, 15O2, 60Co, 20H2S, 2.5CO2001-504-522-20-41-01 3,398.04
INV977467 Bunker Boots Invoice 08/08/2025 Bunker Boots 303-504-594-20-64-04 681.69
INV979580 Seal Kit & Labor Invoice 08/14/2025 Seal Kit & Labor 001-504-522-20-48-02 746.52
INV980231 2 Thermal Imagers Invoice 08/18/2025 2 Thermal Imagers 303-504-594-20-64-20 20,524.58

37.05LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. 25-018432404
9312728821 Prizm Gel Lubricant PTFE Aerosol x3 Invoice 08/14/2025 Prizm Gel Lubricant PTFE Aerosol x3 001-507-522-50-31-00 37.05

2,603.04LIFE-ASSIST INC 25-018440343
1627383 Medical Supplies & Sml Tools Invoice 08/11/2025 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-20-35-00 244.81

001-509-522-30-31-01 1,584.25
1628736 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/19/2025 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 773.98

52.21LOWE'S 25-018450352
98009-PISAHM OregonR34 - 8In Chain Invoice 08/02/2025 OregonR34 - 8In Chain 001-507-522-50-35-00 20.76
990328-QSGS Shop PArts Invoice 08/17/2025 Shop Parts  050-511-522-60-34-01 31.45

4,000.00MATTHEW J. BEECROFT 25-018462348
SEPT2025 EMS Servcs Contract: Medcial Supervising PhysicianInvoice 09/01/2025 EMS Servcs Contract: Medcial Supervising Physician001-509-522-20-41-02 4,000.00

970.39MES SERVICE COMPANY, LLC 25-018472513
IN2318469 SCBA Repair & Flow Test x15 Invoice 08/13/2025 SCBA Repair & Flow Test x15 001-504-522-20-48-12 970.39

31,999.50MONARCH LANDSCAPE WA LLC 25-018482214
CD50573968 Arbor Care ST31 Invoice 08/06/2025 Arbor Care ST31 001-507-522-50-41-00 2,512.92
CD50574576 Arbor Removal and Fence Clean Up ST31Invoice 08/11/2025 Arbor Removal and Fence Clean Up ST31001-507-522-50-41-00 29,486.58

24,000.00NATIONAL MEDICAL EDUCATION & TRAINING CENTER25-018492543
P139-SRFR Paramedic Program TuiƟon x3 Invoice 04/15/2025 Paramedic Program TuiƟon x3 001-506-522-45-49-10 24,000.00

538.47NOAH COMPTON 25-018502365
INV13976 A&P Course Fee and Textbooks Invoice 08/20/2025 A&P Course Fee and Textbooks 001-506-522-45-49-37 312.31
INV13978 Duty Boot Reimburs Invoice 08/10/2025 Duty Boot Reimburs 001-504-522-20-31-07 226.16

1,082.62NRS 25-018511549
1774932 NRS NFPA Rope Rescue Throw Bag Invoice 08/07/2025 NRS NFPA Rope Rescue Throw Bag 001-514-522-20-31-09 1,082.62

204.65ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 25-018522252
430447231001 AP Printer Toner Invoice 08/04/2025 AP Printer Toner 001-502-522-10-31-00 152.37
434164656001 Electrical Tape Invoice 08/14/2025 Electrical Tape 001-505-522-30-31-00 52.28

434.44PERFORMANCE RADIATOR PACIFIC, LLC25-018530464
9139132 Shop Parts Invoice 04/16/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 132.26
9139135 Shop Parts Invoice 04/16/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 353.23
9144351 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/22/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -51.05
9229214 Shop Parts Invoice 07/17/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 374.09
9229448 Shop Parts Credit Memo 07/17/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -374.09
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882.69PR LIFTING LLC 25-018541617
38872 KeƩlebells and Exercise Balls Invoice 08/20/2025 PRL Products:Exercise Balls:Basic:Wall Balls:20 LB001-510-522-20-35-01 62.20

PRL Products:KeƩlebell:Basic:10 KG 001-510-522-20-35-01 202.17
PRL Products:KeƩlebell:Basic:32 KG 001-510-522-20-35-01 643.27
Website Price DifferenƟal Fire Depart. discount001-510-522-20-35-01 -24.95

130.20PUGET SOUND ENERGY 25-018550483
ST81-AUGSEPT25 Natural Gas - ST 81 (220021970383) Invoice 08/07/2025 Natural Gas - ST 81 (220021970383) 001-507-522-50-47-03 130.20

102.04PUGET SOUND ENERGY 25-018560483
ST77-JULAUG25 Natural Gas - ST 77 (220031644044) Invoice 08/19/2025 Natural Gas - ST 77 (220031644044) 001-507-522-50-47-03 102.04

0.27PUGET SOUND ENERGY 25-018570483
ST31-AUGSEPT25 Natural Gas - ST 31 (220011375122) Invoice 08/08/2025 Natural Gas - ST 31 (220011375122) 001-507-522-50-47-03 0.27

53.39PUGET SOUND ENERGY 25-018580483
ST72-JULAUG25 Natural Gas - ST 72 (220031644069) Invoice 08/19/2025 Natural Gas - ST 72 (220031644069) 001-507-522-50-47-03 53.39

134.29PUGET SOUND ENERGY 25-018590483
ST33-AUGSEPT25 Natural Gas - ST 33 (220017363437) Invoice 08/13/2025 Natural Gas - ST 33 (220017363437) 001-507-522-50-47-03 134.29

106.35PUGET SOUND ENERGY 25-018600483
ST73-AUGSEPT25 Natural Gas - ST 73 (200014833566) Invoice 08/14/2025 Natural Gas - ST 73 (200014833566) 001-507-522-50-47-03 106.35

73.14PUGET SOUND ENERGY 25-018610483
ST74-AUGSEPT25 Natural Gas - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg (220031644028)Invoice 08/14/2025 Natural Gas - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg (220031644028)001-507-522-50-47-03 73.14

134.91PUGET SOUND ENERGY 25-018620483
ADMIN-AUGSEPT25 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg (220031644051)Invoice 08/08/2025 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg (220031644051)001-507-522-50-47-03 68.80

300-507-522-50-47-00 66.11

139.20PUGET SOUND ENERGY 25-018630483
ST82-AUGSEPT25 Natural Gas - ST 82 (220021970490) Invoice 08/07/2025 Natural Gas - ST 82 (220021970490) 001-507-522-50-47-03 139.20

119.74PUGET SOUND ENERGY 25-018640483
ST71-AUGSEPT25 Natural Gas - ST 71 (220031644036) Invoice 08/15/2025 Natural Gas - ST 71 (220031644036) 001-507-522-50-47-03 119.74

28.00REHN & ASSOCIATES 25-018651533
INV-00208951 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (x1) Invoice 07/31/2025 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (x1) 001-502-522-10-41-01 28.00

50.91RICOH USA, INC. 25-018660501
109399616 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs BldgInvoice 08/07/2025 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg001-512-591-22-70-00 50.91

12.58RICOH USA, INC. 25-018670501
1104005759 Toner for LogisƟcs Printer Invoice 08/01/2025 Toner for LogisƟcs Printer 001-502-522-10-31-00 12.58

440.80S & P DESIGN INC 25-018680517
14963 Ogio Convert Pack , Carharrt Shirt x11 Invoice 08/21/2025 Ogio Convert Pack , Carharrt Shirt x11 001-504-522-20-31-07 440.80
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5,468.99SEA-WESTERN INC 25-018691921
INV44819 BaƩery Pack & Vehicle Charger Invoice 07/21/2025 BaƩery Pack & Vehicle Charger 001-504-522-20-48-02 584.56
INV45430 Ladder 82 Tools (Elkhart) Invoice 08/08/2025 Ladder 82 Tools (Elkhart) 001-504-522-20-35-00 798.46
INV45469 First Due Helmet Invoice 08/12/2025 First Due Helmet 303-504-594-20-64-04 481.53
INV45665 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Gloves x28 Invoice 08/20/2025 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Gloves x28 303-504-594-20-64-04 2,930.56
INV45721 Ladder 82 Tools (Fire Hooks Unlimited) Invoice 08/21/2025 Ladder 82 Tools (Fire Hooks Unlimited) 001-504-522-20-35-00 673.88

104.76SNOHOMISH CO-OP INC 25-018701905
3247181 Propane Refill Invoice 07/17/2025 Propane Refill 001-507-522-50-47-03 24.57
325052 Propane Refill Invoice 08/11/2025 Propane Refill 001-507-522-50-47-03 80.19

420.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES25-018711550
I000688263 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 2025-007542)Invoice 08/07/2025 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 2025-007542)001-505-522-30-41-00 420.00

409.98SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-018720565
129553035 Electricity - ST 72 Invoice 08/11/2025 Electricity - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-01 409.98

283.50SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-018730565
132858346 Electricity - ST 73 Invoice 08/12/2025 Electricity - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-01 283.50

711.05SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-018740565
116363409 Electricity & Water - ST 81 Invoice 08/14/2025 Electricity - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-01 556.29

Water - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 154.76

301.94SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-018750565
109774781 Electricity - ST 77 Invoice 08/12/2025 Electricity - ST 77  001-507-522-50-47-01 301.94

1,267.40SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-018760565
100855533 Electricity - Admin Bldg Invoice 08/19/2025 Electricity - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 646.37

300-507-522-50-47-00 621.03

1,884.87SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-018770565
149389540 Electricity - ST 31 Invoice 08/19/2025 Electricity - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,884.87

1,427.66SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-018780565
109776673 Electricity & Water - ST 82 Invoice 08/14/2025 Electricity - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-01 907.45

Water - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 520.21

33.18SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 25-018790565
106483794 Electricity - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bldg Invoice 08/14/2025 Electricity - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 33.18

1,788.64SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE25-018801536
Fire-08/08/2025 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services  Invoice 08/08/2025 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance  001-504-522-20-48-01 1,788.64

1,596.18SNYDER ROOFING OF WASHINGTON LLC25-018811945
26W224-1 Roof Repair Staion 71 Invoice 08/14/2025 Roof Repair Staion 71 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,596.18

980.40SOUTH SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE & RESCUE25-018821601
0000113 PALS Class RegistraƟon x3 Invoice 07/31/2025 PALS Class RegistraƟon x3 001-509-522-45-49-02 980.40
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573.92SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 25-018830572
147359 Shop Parts Invoice 08/05/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 106.11
147363 Shop Parts Invoice 08/07/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 467.81

841.46SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 25-018842057
5808497 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 Invoice 05/12/2025 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.02
5874546 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 Invoice 08/02/2025 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.02
5907178 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin BldgInvoice 08/07/2025 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin Bldg001-507-522-50-41-00 120.13
5907180 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 Invoice 08/08/2025 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 001-507-522-50-41-00 121.01
5907182 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 Invoice 08/11/2025 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.02
5907188 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 Invoice 08/07/2025 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.13
5907189 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 Invoice 08/07/2025 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.13

8,759.52STRYKER MEDICAL 25-018851634
9209713241 Lucas Devices with trade in credits Invoice 07/08/2025 Lucas Desk-Top BaƩery Charger 303-509-594-20-64-04 1,354.17
9209730770 Lucas Devices with trade in credits Invoice 07/10/2025 Lucas-FLD-Procare  303-509-594-20-64-04 6,910.35
9209773760 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/16/2025 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 495.00

43,361.54STRYKER MEDICAL 25-018861634
9209707093 Lucas Devices with trade in credits Invoice 07/08/2025 Lucas 3 BaƩery - Dark Grey Rechargeable LiPo303-509-594-20-64-04 2,323.36

Lucas 3 Chest Compression System 303-509-594-20-64-04 40,837.87
Lucas Disposable SucƟon Cup (3 pack) 001-509-522-30-31-01 200.31

2,571.69SUPERIOR SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC 25-018872415
26739804 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped SepƟc Tank) - ST 72Invoice 08/12/2025 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped SepƟc Tank) - ST 72001-507-522-50-48-00 857.23
26739858 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped SepƟc Tank) - ST 72Invoice 08/15/2025 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped SepƟc Tank) - ST 72001-507-522-50-48-00 857.23
26739912 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped SepƟc Tank) - ST 72Invoice 08/19/2025 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped SepƟc Tank) - ST 72001-507-522-50-48-00 857.23

14,191.56SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST, LLC 25-018880587
2025619 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services Invoice 08/13/2025 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services 001-509-522-20-41-05 14,191.56

415.42THE SEPTIC GROUP 25-018892305
124195 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1500gl) ST33Invoice 08/07/2025 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1500gl) ST33001-507-522-50-48-00 415.42

26.23TOWN & COUNTRY TRACTOR INC.25-018900603
213962 Shop Parts Invoice 05/22/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 26.23

1,285.27TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT25-018910610
A23061 Shop Parts Invoice 08/01/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,285.27

1,387.40ULINE, INC 25-018922221
19554346 Adjustable L-Shaped Desk - Lundquist Invoice 07/21/2025 Adjustable L-Shaped Desk - Lundquist 001-507-522-50-35-00 1,387.40
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45,362.12US BANK 25-018930624
USBANK-AUG25 District Credit Card Charges - MONTH 2025Invoice 07/25/2025 12 Gallons of Motomix Fuel 001-506-522-45-35-00 498.28

2025 CAC MeeƟng Lunch 001-502-522-10-49-06 354.58
2025 CAC MeeƟng Snacks 001-502-522-10-49-06 158.41
2025 Strategic Planning MeeƟng Lunch 001-515-522-30-49-06 486.83
2025 Strategic Planning MeeƟng Lunch 001-515-522-30-49-06 80.00
2025 Strategic Planning MeeƟng Lunch 001-515-522-30-49-06 598.69
2025 Strategic Planning Process Snacks 001-515-522-30-49-06 59.94
ACLS - T. Jacobs 001-506-522-45-49-02 285.00
ACLS Refresher Class - D. Seitz 001-506-522-45-49-02 305.01
Bathroom Fan for Admin Mens 001-507-522-50-48-00 188.56
Bluebeam SubscripƟon 001-505-522-30-49-04 481.36
Boat Operator Class - DeSalvo 001-506-522-45-49-02 1,800.00
Boat Operator Class - Parrish 001-506-522-45-49-02 1,800.00
Business Cards - Chief Park 001-502-522-10-31-00 24.06
Candy for Aquafest Aid Booth 001-504-522-20-31-01 83.70
Chainsaw Chap, Threadlocker Gel, Fasteners001-507-522-50-31-00 365.60
Chainsaw Chaps x2  001-504-522-20-31-01 359.98
Charger + Cuƫng Discs 001-507-522-50-35-00 54.68
ChatGPT Plus SubscripƟon 001-517-522-10-43-00 21.88
ChatGPT Plus SubscripƟon 001-517-522-10-49-01 21.88
Chevron Fuel for BC Rig 001-504-522-20-32-00 60.65
Chief O'Brien & Chief Park Lunch 001-502-522-10-49-06 40.31
Chief O'Brien ReƟrment MeeƟng Snacks001-502-522-10-49-06 74.62
Converter Assembly A SucƟon Unit 001-509-522-20-35-00 74.80
CPSE - AFESA Membership Fee 001-516-522-30-49-02 100.00
CSD Law/SRFR MeeƟng Lunch 001-502-522-10-49-06 78.88
Custom Embrodiery OFM 001-505-522-30-35-00 34.98
Dell Docking StaƟon 001-513-522-10-35-00 261.66
Drywall Repair Panel, UƟlity Knife 001-507-522-50-48-00 22.65
EM:RAP SubscripƟon - T. Brown 001-506-522-45-49-02 596.24
Entry FF Chief Interviews Lunch 001-517-522-10-49-06 135.35
Extension Cords for ST33 001-507-522-50-35-00 49.17
Fire ExƟnguisher for Boat31 001-514-522-20-31-09 30.64
Firefigher Job Ads 001-517-522-10-44-00 125.00
Firefigher/Paramedic Job Ads 001-517-522-10-44-00 125.00
Fit Test Machine Maintenance - Shipping001-507-522-50-48-00 1,490.81
Flares for Boat31 001-514-522-20-31-09 39.27
Flight to Boat Operator Class - DeSalvo 001-506-522-45-43-00 316.59
Flight to Boat Operator Class - Parrish 001-506-522-45-43-00 316.59
Fuel for Chief Tahoe 001-504-522-20-32-00 91.10
Fuel for DC Rig 001-504-522-20-32-00 97.00
Fuel For DC72 001-504-522-20-32-00 77.06
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USBANK-AUG25 District Credit Card Charges - MONTH 2025Invoice 07/25/2025 Fuel for LogisƟcs Vehicle 001-504-522-20-32-00 130.56
Fuel for S0701 001-504-522-20-32-00 69.67
Fuel for S0701 001-504-522-20-32-00 51.09
Fuel for S0701 001-504-522-20-32-00 84.53
Fuel for S0901 050-511-522-60-32-00 161.84
Fuel for S1002 001-504-522-20-32-00 67.06
Fuel for S1004 001-504-522-20-32-00 76.49
Fuel For S1302 001-504-522-20-32-00 63.69
Fuel for S1502 001-504-522-20-32-00 79.69
Fuel for S2301 001-504-522-20-32-00 102.28
Fuel For S2303 001-504-522-20-32-00 83.09
Fuel for Training Vehicle  001-504-522-20-32-00 142.32
Garmin GPS Unit and SoŌware for BT31 001-504-522-20-31-01 691.68

001-504-522-20-35-00 3,284.99
Gatorade Variety Pack x18 001-504-522-20-31-01 491.66
Glacier West Monroe Storage Rent 001-507-522-50-45-00 213.20
GoDaddy Domain Renewal - 1 Year 001-513-522-10-49-04 25.37
HR Cert Exam 001-517-522-45-49-02 620.00
IAFF NegoƟaƟons MeeƟng Lunch 001-502-522-10-49-06 66.20
IAFF NegoƟaƟons MeeƟng Lunch 001-502-522-10-49-06 70.38
iCloud Storage SubscripƟon 001-505-522-30-35-00 2.99
iCloud Storage SubscripƟon 001-505-522-30-35-00 2.99
iCloud Storage SubscripƟon 001-505-522-30-35-00 2.99
Internet for Ellensburg - Spectrum 001-506-522-45-49-37 69.99
Kirkland Sig Aluminum Foil x10 001-507-522-50-31-00 364.60
Kirkland Signature Water Case x 48 001-504-522-20-31-01 474.75
Kirkland Signature Water Case x48 001-504-522-20-31-01 480.91
Kore Kooler Rehab Chair 001-509-522-20-35-00 263.32
Lake Stevens Best Storage Rent x2 001-507-522-50-45-00 360.00
Lateral Firefigher/Paramedic Job Ads 001-517-522-10-44-00 499.00
Leadership Book  001-517-522-10-49-06 9.42
Liquid IV for StaƟon Use x15 001-504-522-20-31-01 385.85
Lunch for EMS Divison Lunch 001-509-522-20-49-04 74.00
Lunch for Incident #2025-00008400 001-504-522-20-49-04 394.25
Mailchimp SubscripƟon 001-515-522-30-49-04 21.88
MicrosoŌ 365 Monthly Licenses 001-513-522-10-49-04 15.32
Monday 7/14 Board MeeƟng Lunch 001-502-522-10-49-06 32.48
Monday 7/14 Board MeeƟng Lunch 001-502-522-10-49-06 275.03
Monday Annual SubscripƟon  001-515-522-30-49-04 748.30
Monroe Rotary dues 001-502-522-10-49-01 100.00
NeoGov Conference Flight - Holtgeerts 001-517-522-10-43-00 317.60
NeoGov Conference Hotel - Holtgeerts 001-517-522-10-43-00 300.46
NeoGov Conference Hotel - MaƩern 001-517-522-10-43-00 300.46
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USBANK-AUG25 District Credit Card Charges - MONTH 2025Invoice 07/25/2025 NeoGov Conference RegistraƟon - MaƩern001-517-522-45-49-02 1,300.00
No Parking Traffic Stencil 001-507-522-50-35-00 65.00
No Show Fee Refund StaƟon Desgin Hotel001-507-522-50-43-00 -240.70
NPELRA Conference Lodging - Schoof 001-502-522-10-43-00 1,069.76
Paddles for Boat31 001-514-522-20-31-09 43.06
PERC Hearing Lunch 001-502-522-10-49-06 77.96
Quint EssenƟals Class Lunch 001-506-522-45-31-03 30.16
Quint EssenƟals Class Lunch 001-506-522-45-31-03 43.76
Quint EssenƟals Class Snacks 001-506-522-45-31-03 92.71
Rapid Cooling Body Bags 001-509-522-30-31-01 542.37
Replacement Hose BR31 BR33 001-504-522-20-35-00 213.37
Rescue Randy FF Manikin 001-506-522-45-35-00 1,988.00
Roller Shade for Hallway Rm at Admin 001-507-522-50-35-00 63.65
Safety Cones for L82 001-504-522-20-31-01 369.35
Sandbags for ST33 001-510-522-20-35-01 430.46
Shop Parts - Antenna 050-511-522-60-34-01 193.85
Shop Parts - Fuel 050-511-522-60-32-00 134.72
Shop Parts - Oil Filters 050-511-522-60-34-01 185.68
Snacks for BaƩallion Chief MeeƟng 001-504-522-20-31-01 37.14
Snacks for BaƩallion Chief MeeƟng 001-504-522-20-31-01 77.50
Snacks for Lake Stevens Chamber Potluck001-502-522-10-49-06 56.95
Spray Paint for Training 001-506-522-45-31-03 7.09
Sprout Social SubscripƟon 001-515-522-30-49-04 2,239.51
ST81 Bathroom Light 001-507-522-50-31-00 25.13
ST81 Flow Test Fee 300-507-594-50-62-00 325.00
ST83 Gazebo 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,480.62
Textbook for Paramedic Students 001-506-522-45-49-37 1,215.34
Textbook for Paramedic Students 001-506-522-45-49-37 348.47
T-Handle Drain Plug Boat31 001-514-522-20-31-09 14.24
Tyler Conference Hotel - Ayer  001-517-522-10-43-00 909.78
Vacuum Repair 001-507-522-50-48-00 74.16
Wasp Spray for ST83 Training Tower 001-507-522-50-31-00 19.92
Water Case, Paper Towel, Paper Plates 001-507-522-50-31-00 50.98
Water Delivery for Shop (Crystal) 050-511-522-60-31-04 62.83
Water Safety Camp Lunch 001-515-522-30-49-06 307.37
Water Safety Camp Lunch 001-515-522-30-49-06 288.37
Water Safety Camp Lunch 001-515-522-30-49-06 283.71
Water Safety Camp Lunch 001-515-522-30-49-06 -165.43
Water Safety Camp Lunch  001-515-522-30-49-06 165.43
Water Safety Camp Towels 001-515-522-30-31-01 802.85
Water Safety Camp Youth Tshirts 001-515-522-30-31-01 849.20
WaterProof Permanent Markers 001-505-522-30-35-00 21.24
WorkHuman Conference RegistraƟon 001-517-522-10-43-00 1,095.00
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USBANK-AUG25 District Credit Card Charges - MONTH 2025Invoice 07/25/2025 Workout Bench 303-510-594-20-64-00 1,424.28
WSDOT Good to Go Toll 001-504-522-20-49-04 30.00
WSP Background Check 001-517-522-10-49-06 11.00
WSP Background Check 001-517-522-10-49-06 11.00
Zeus Scanner SoŌware Update 050-511-522-60-41-02 1,351.09

30,592.14US FIRE EQUIPMENT 25-018942545
W01010 Brush Truck Maintenance Invoice 08/05/2025 Brush Truck Maintenance 001-504-522-20-48-01 30,592.14

79.34VESTIS 25-018950040
6560619883 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Servcs - ShopInvoice 08/14/2025 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Servcs - Shop050-511-522-60-41-04 62.94
6560619884 Maint. Srvcs Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply - ST31Invoice 08/14/2025 Maint. Srvcs Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply - ST31001-507-522-50-48-00 16.40

10,071.00WALDORF UNIVERSITY 25-018962274
250089 TuiƟon - Blue - FSC 3470 Invoice 08/05/2025 TuiƟon - Blue - FSC 3470 001-506-522-45-49-10 891.00
250167 TuiƟon - D. Rouse - FSC 3410 Invoice 08/06/2025 TuiƟon - D. Rouse - FSC 3410 001-506-522-45-49-10 918.00
250168 TuiƟon - E. Marty - FSC 3410 Invoice 08/06/2025 TuiƟon - E. Marty - FSC 3410 001-506-522-45-49-10 918.00
250169 TuiƟon - R. Gruenwald - FSC 3410 Invoice 08/06/2025 TuiƟon - R. Gruenwald - FSC 3410 001-506-522-45-49-10 918.00
250171 TuiƟon - S. PiƩman - FSC 3410 Invoice 08/06/2025 TuiƟon - S. PiƩman - FSC 3410 001-506-522-45-49-10 918.00
250172 TuiƟon - K. Dennis S. PiƩman - FSC 3410Invoice 08/06/2025 TuiƟon - K. Dennis S. PiƩman - FSC 3410001-506-522-45-49-10 918.00
250175 TuiƟon - S. GuiƩar - FSC 3410 Invoice 08/06/2025 TuiƟon - S. GuiƩar - FSC 3410 001-506-522-45-49-10 918.00
250176 TuiƟon - B. LiƩen - FSC 3410 Invoice 08/06/2025 TuiƟon - B. LiƩen - FSC 3410 001-506-522-45-49-10 918.00
250178 TuiƟon - S. Rasmussen - FSC 3410 Invoice 08/08/2025 TuiƟon - S. Rasmussen - FSC 3410 001-506-522-45-49-10 918.00
INV13993 TuiƟon - D. Stavros - FSC 3302 and PSY1010Invoice 08/06/2025 TuiƟon - D. Stavros - FSC 3302 and PSY1010001-506-522-45-49-10 1,836.00

1,680.00WASHINGTON FIRE COMMISSIONERS ASSOCIATION25-018970639
200002338 2025 Conference Reg - Park Invoice 08/12/2025 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Servcs - Shop001-506-522-45-49-02 420.00
200002339 2025 Conference Rerg - Schoof,Lund,MesserInvoice 08/12/2025 2025 Conference Rerg - Schoof,Lund,Messer001-506-522-45-49-02 1,260.00

5,354.07WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES25-018980643
18025264 Form-Incident Response Pkt Guide x50 Invoice 06/26/2025 Form-Incident Response Pkt Guide x50 001-514-522-20-35-01 343.81
18025268 Wildland Nomex Shirts Invoice 06/26/2025 Wildland Nomex Shirts 001-514-522-20-35-01 1,267.45
18025495 Wildland Gear and Supplies Invoice 07/30/2025 Form - Crew Time Report 001-514-522-20-35-01 29.28

Form - Emergency Equipment ShiŌ Ticket001-514-522-20-35-01 36.84
Helmet - Chin Strap 001-514-522-20-35-01 80.88
Helmet - Neck Shroud 001-514-522-20-35-01 98.76
LightsƟcks - box of 10 - red color  001-514-522-20-35-01 47.28
Radio BKR (BKR0700) Cloning Cable  001-514-522-20-35-01 438.58
Radio BKR (BKR0701) AdapƟng Cloning Cable  001-514-522-20-35-01 351.04

18025496 L82 WA DNR Fire Cache  Invoice 07/30/2025 1" Hotline 001-504-522-20-35-00 370.80
CombinaƟon tool 001-504-522-20-35-00 89.14
Fire fighter shovel 001-504-522-20-35-00 100.50
Large Fire Shelter 001-504-522-20-35-00 1,832.87
pulaski 001-504-522-20-35-00 159.36
Toy hose 001-504-522-20-35-00 107.48
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550.61WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPANY25-018990665
732127 Shop Supplies Invoice 07/24/2025 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 436.52
733464 Shop Supplies Invoice 07/26/2025 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 114.09

360.71ZIPLY FIBER 25-019002011
ST73-AUGSEPT25 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 73Invoice 08/21/2025 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 73001-513-522-50-42-01 360.71

580,275.37Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 92
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District Name: Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue

Direct Deposits: $1,189,144.73

Paper Checks: $14,033.46

Taxes: $356,711.43
Allowed in the sum of: $1,559,889.62

Reviewed by:

District Administrative Coordinator

Prepared by:

Payroll Specialist

Approved by Commissioners:

Davin Alsin Jeff Schaub

Rick Edwards Jim Steinruck

Troy Elmore Roy Waugh

Randy Fay

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the foregoing payroll is, just, true and correct, that the persons whose names appear theron actually performed labor as 

stated on the dates shown, that the amounts are actually due, and that the salary warrants and related benefit warrants shall be issued. 

8/31/2025 Payroll

Payroll Summary and Authorization Form for the:
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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING MINUTES 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room / Via Zoom 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
August 14, 2025, 1730 hours 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER  
Chairman Elmore called the meeting to order at 1730 hours. In attendance were Commissioner Alsin, 
Commissioner Edwards, Chairman Elmore, Vice Chairman Fay, Commissioner Schaub, and Commissioner 
Steinruck; and via Zoom was Commissioner Waugh. Additionally District Secretary Snure was an excused 
absence. 
 
PUBLIC COMMENT 
N/A 
 
UNION COMMENT  
N/A 
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
As presented. Chief Park introduced the new platform for our monthly report at the first Board 
meeting of each month. We look forward to including an employee spotlight and this issue recognizes 
Mechanics Mike Camerer and Cameron Main. We will include updates from Operations, Support 
Services, district highlights, recent events and upcoming events. Additionally Chief Park thanked 
Firefighter Alex Fatkin who arrived off-duty to a significant alarm to help out; and he welcomed our 
Firefighter Recruits of Class 2025-02 and thanked everyone on the hiring team. He commented that 
he was able to meet with all the stations and shifts, and that we are blessed to be here. We have an 
amazing group of people who want to give, the servant leadership and culture in this organization, the 
volunteerism, the pride, and the collaboration with our communities is all very inspiring, and he is 
grateful to be here. He commented that he also spent time meeting with our elected officials, and he 
thanked our team for getting the various meetings scheduled. 
 
Vice Chairman Fay thanked Chief Park for making those connections. There is starting to be a push in 
the Clearview area regarding what that area is going to look like. As we are able to do so, we want to 
develop relationships in unincorporated areas as well.  
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS 
 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 7/22/25 8/26/25 No 
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Policy Committee – Commissioner Schaub commented that they met earlier today to review policies, and 
they also reviewed some legacy policies to be rescinded. He thanked DC McConnell and DFM Dahl for 
their help with this process. 
 
Commissioner Waugh asked about the timeline for Station 72. Assistant Chief Messer explained that 
everything has been sent to Alderwood Water and they have processed the permit. We are now waiting 
on the county. 
 
COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
Policy Committee – July 10, 2025 
Capital Facilities Committee – July 22, 2025 
Finance Committee – July 24, 2025 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approval of Vouchers 
Benefits Vouchers: 25-01621 to 25-01636; ($855,715.41) 
AP Vouchers: 25-01637 to 25-01797; ($1,623,388.19) 
 
Approval of Payroll 
July 31, 2025 Payroll ($1,572,659.52) 
August 15, 2025 Payroll ($1,591,242.31) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Special Board Meeting Minutes June 8, 2025 
Approve Special Board Meeting Minutes June 9, 2025 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes July 24, 2025  
 
Approval of Medical Expense Reimbursement Plan (MERP) Side Letter 
Approval of Board Approval Process 
Approval of Resolution 2025-4 Surplus List 
 
Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as submitted. 
Motion by Vice Chairman Fay and 2nd by Commissioner Edwards. 
On vote 7/0. 

Finance Committee Elmore 7/24/25   8/28/25 No 
Sno911 Waugh 7/17/25 8/21/25 No 
Sno-Isle Commissioners Fay 7/3/25 9/4/25 No 
Leadership Meeting Schaub 5/15/25 9/18/25 No 
Policy Committee Schaub 8/14/25 9/11/25 Yes 
Community Advisory Committee TBD 6/25/25 11/12/25 No 
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OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
N/A 
 
Action 
Resolution 2025-3 Public Record Index 
This resolution was previously approved with the wrong number 2025-2 and is being resubmitted for 
approval as Resolution 2025-3. 
 
Motion to approve Resolution 2025-3 Public Record Index as submitted. 
Motion by Chairman Elmore and 2nd by Commissioner Steinruck. 
On vote 7/0. 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Policy Review 

• Policy 400 Fire Inspections 
• Policy 403 Code Enforcement 
• Policy 407 Maximum Occupancy - Overcrowding 

 
Legacy Policies to Rescind 

• 1-7 Uniform and Dress Code 
• 1-8 Displaying Fire Department Identification on Private Vehicles 
• 1-11 Training 
• 1-12 Use of Department Owned Vehicles 
• 1-13 Station Security 
• 1-15 Safety 
• 1-16 Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) 
• 1-17 Vehicle Accident Prevention and Reporting 
• 1-18 Preventive Maintenance of Fire District Vehicles 
• 1-21 Emergency Incident Reporting 
• 1-22 Response to Requests for Assistance 
• 1-24 Radio Communication System 

 
Deputy Chief McConnell commented that these policies have been through the review process, and 
we look forward to any questions you may have. 
 
Chief Park thanked the Commissioners for their support and thanked the staff for all their work. 
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Action 
Resolution 2025-5 Changing Risk Insurance Providers 
Commissioner Waugh asked about the WA Cities insurance premium, and Business Administrator 
Schoof explained that WCI increased their insurance premiums to 47% this year.  
 
Motion to approve Resolution 2025-5 Changing Risk Insurance Providers as submitted. 
Motion by Commissioner Alsin and 2nd by Commissioner Schaub. 
On vote 7/0. 
 
Chairman Elmore thanked everyone for their work on this. 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
Chairman Elmore encouraged everyone to take advantage of the upcoming health screening event. 
 
Vice Chairman Fay thanked Chief Park and the staff for embracing change and working with the new 
ideas. 
 
Commissioner Steinruck commented that National Night Out was a great experience this year, and he  
thanked the staff and the crews for all that they did to make these events happen. 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting Thursday, August 28, 2025, at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/Zoom 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
RCW 42.30.140(4)(b): Labor Negotiations 
RCW 42.30.110(1)(g): To Review the Performance of a Public Employee 
 
Chairman Elmore called for an Executive Session to begin at 1755 hours for 15 minutes, with no expected 
action to follow. Chairman Elmore resumed the regular Board of Commissioners Meeting at 1810 hours 
and there was no action. Meeting moved to Adjournment. 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
Chairman Elmore adjourned the meeting at 1810 hours. 
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_________________________________________   ____________________________________________ 
Commissioner Davin Alsin     Commissioner Jeff Schaub 
 
 
 
____________________________________________  ____________________________________________ 
Commissioner Rick Edwards     Commissioner Jim Steinruck 
 
 
 
____________________________________________  ____________________________________________ 
Chairman Troy Elmore     Commissioner Roy Waugh 
 
 
 
____________________________________________ 
Vice Chairman Randy Fay 
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Old Business 
Action 
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Initiative Name: Draft Policy Approval #POL-25-06 

Executive member responsible for guiding the initiative: DC McConnell 

Type of Action:                     ☐

Initiative Description: 
• Brief Description
• Goal of Initiative
• Initiative Results (deliverables)
• Connection to Strategic Plan
• Supporting Documentation

(attach)
o Scope of work
o Contract(s)
o Project proposal(s)
o Presentation(s)

• If Financial: Reason RAB must
be approved outside of the
annual budget process

The agency is working through adoption of updated policies developed in 
the Lexipol format. The policy approval process includes division head 
review, staff policy committee review, labor review, senior staff review, 
commission policy committee review, and final board adoption. This is an 
ongoing process requiring monthly review and approval.  
Draft Policy:  

• 400 Fire Inspections
• 403 Code Enforcement
• 407 Maximum Occupancy-Overcrowding

Legacy Policies to be Rescinded: 
• 1-7 Uniform and Dress Code
• 1-8 Displaying Fire Department Identification on Private Vehicles
• 1-11 Training
• 1-12 Use of Department Owned Vehicles
• 1-13 Station Security
• 1-15 Safety
• 1-16 Personal Protective Equipment “PPE”
• 1-17 Vehicle Accident Prevention and Reporting
• 1-18 Preventive Maintenance for Fire District Vehicles
• 1-21 Emergency Incident Reporting
• 1-22 Response to Requests for Assistance
• 1-24 Radio Communication System

Financial Impact: Expense:       ☐ Increase ☐ Decrease     N/A
Revenue:      ☐ Increase      ☐ Decrease     N/A 

Total amount of initiative (attach amount breakdown if applicable): $ 
Initial amount: $  
Long-term annual amount(s): $  

Currently Budgeted:                   ☐ Yes      ☐ No    Amount: $ 

Budget Amendment Needed:   ☐ Yes     ☐ No    Amount: $  

Request for Action by the Board (R.A.B) 
The purpose of the RAB is to provide a standardized format 
for presenting initiatives requiring action by the Board of Fire 
Commissioners. The RAB serves as a guide and checklist 
intended to provide the detailed, relevant, information 
needed to help the Board take action on projects, programs, 
and other initiatives. 

Motion Resolution 
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• If yes: Fund(s)/line item(s) to be amended: 
 

 
Risk Assessment: Risk if approved: N/A 

 
 
 
Risk if not approved: Increased liability due to outdated policies that do not match current 

agency practices or meet organizational needs. 
 
 
 

 
Legal Review: 
 
 

       
      Initiative conforms with District policy/procedure number (attach):  
      Initiatives that require legal review (contracts, other initiatives):  

• Contracts 
• Has been reviewed and approved by legal 
• Includes all costs 
• Includes term 
• Includes ‘do not exceed’ language 

 ☐     N/A 
 

 

Presented to, and Approved by, Senior Staff                Yes      ☐     No     

 

Commissioner Sub-Committee Approval 

    
Initiative presented to commissioner sub-committee:     Yes    ☐  No 
Approved by commissioner sub-committee:          Yes     ☐  No    
N/A:        ☐   
 

 
For Fire Chief Approval:   RAB document complete 

 
  Supporting documentation attached 
 
☐  Information sent to Fire Chief, Senior Staff, and Board Support (Mindy Leber) 
 

Fire Chief will approve and distribute by email to the Board of Commissioners – RAB 
executive/senior staff will be cc’d on the email distribution 

 
Fire Chief will coordinate with Senior Staff for RAB introduction 

 
 

RAB Executive: Confirmed email sent to Board by Fire Chief            ☐   Yes        ☐    No      

 
Board of Fire 
Commissioners 

RAB initiatives go through the following process: 
 

1. Senior Staff approval to move forward to a committee/board 
2. Initiatives are introduced to the appropriate committee for review 
3. Initiatives are introduced at an initial commissioner meeting as a Discussion Item 
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o The Senior Staff member assigned to develop the initiative presents initiative to the 
Board (maximum time for presentation is ten minutes) 

4. At a second commissioner meeting, initiatives may be assigned as an action item for 
approval 
 

 

Execution: It is the responsibility of the RAB Executive to execute implementation, processing, and tracking. 
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Policy

400
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue

Policy Manual

Copyright Lexipol, LLC 2025/06/17, All Rights Reserved.
Published with permission by Snohomish Regional Fire &
Rescue

***DRAFT*** Fire Inspections - 1

Fire Inspections
400.1   PURPOSE AND SCOPE
Best Practice  MODIFIED

This policy provides guidance for the enforcement of fire and life safety codes through annual
inspection within Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue's jurisdiction.

400.2   POLICY
State  MODIFIED

Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue is committed to improving public safety through the
enforcement of building standards relating to fire and life safety as adopted by the State
of Washington, published in the Washington State Fire Code, and any other regulations,
amendments or ordinances that have been formally adopted by the State, County or City for the
prevention of fire or the protection of life and property against fire.

400.3   RESPONSIBILITIES
Best Practice  MODIFIED

The Fire Chief or the authorized designee shall develop an annual inspection program based
on the risks to life and property for occupancies within Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue's
jurisdictional boundaries. The inspection program will comply with the Fire Code and any State
or local amendments and ordinances specific to the District. The District fire inspection program
will be administered by the Office of the Fire Marshal under the responsibility of the Fire Marshal.

400.4   INSPECTION PROGRAM GUIDELINES
Best Practice  MODIFIED

The Fire and Life Safety Inspection program should be based on community risk reduction
through education and enforcement. Inspections should be identified by risk, hazard, occupancy,
frequency, and required state law and local code or ordinance.

400.5   FEES
Agency Content

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue aims to offset the expenses related to upholding and
administering the Fire and Life Safety Inspection Program by implementing an established fee
schedule. Fees will be charged per the adopted fee schedule.
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Policy

403
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue

Policy Manual

Copyright Lexipol, LLC 2025/06/17, All Rights Reserved.
Published with permission by Snohomish Regional Fire &
Rescue

***DRAFT*** Code Enforcement - 1

Code Enforcement
403.1   PURPOSE AND SCOPE
Best Practice  MODIFIED

The purpose of this policy is to establish the process by which Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue
will enforce District fire and life safety codes during inspections.

403.2   POLICY
Best Practice  MODIFIED

It is the policy of Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue to use inspections to help reduce the risk of
injury or death due to fire and life safety code-related violations and increase the safety of building
occupants, the community and emergency responders.

403.3   VIOLATION ENFORCEMENT PROCESS
Best Practice  MODIFIED

Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue will issue correction notices when violations of the fire code
are found during fire and life safety inspections.

Any violation determined by an inspector to pose an immediate fire danger or threat to life safety
should be referred to the Fire Marshal or his/her designee as soon as practicable.

403.3.1   INITIAL INSPECTIONS
State  MODIFIED

An initial inspection should be made to determine if any violations exist and identify the code
sections violated. A notice of correction should be issued for violations. The written correction
notice should describe the conditions deemed to be unsafe, identify the code section violated and,
when compliance is not immediate, specify a time for re-inspection, typically to occur within 30
days. This time frame may be adjusted at the inspector's discretion and the type of violation (Fire
Code; WAC 51-54A-003 et seq.).

All inspections, meetings, and telephone conversations should be documented and an inspection
report completed including names, telephone numbers, dates, violations and any other pertinent
information related to the inspection. All documentation should be maintained in an inspection file.

A copy of the inspection report should be left with the responsible party.

403.3.2   RE-INSPECTIONS
Best Practice

Violations that pose an immediate hazard to life or property should be corrected before the
inspector leaves the premises (e.g., a required exit being chained or locked).

All other violations should be corrected by the date identified in the correction notice for re-
inspection.
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Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue
Policy Manual

Code Enforcement

Copyright Lexipol, LLC 2025/06/17, All Rights Reserved.
Published with permission by Snohomish Regional Fire &
Rescue

***DRAFT*** Code Enforcement - 2

Generally, no more than two re-inspections should be conducted before escalating the process
as provided in this policy.

403.3.3   TIME EXTENSIONS FOR COMPLIANCE
Best Practice

An inspector may extend the compliance period if reasonable progress is being made toward
correcting the violation, or if a plan is established for completion and life and property are not being
compromised. Extensions should only be granted when the inspector believes there is a high
probability of obtaining complete compliance. The inspector may request the responsible person
submit a statement in writing, detailing the reason for the extension and the new compliance date.
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Policy

407
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue

Policy Manual

Copyright Lexipol, LLC 2025/07/31, All Rights Reserved.
Published with permission by Snohomish Regional Fire &
Rescue

***DRAFT*** Maximum Occupancy - Overcrowding - 1

Maximum Occupancy - Overcrowding
407.1   PURPOSE AND SCOPE
Best Practice

The purpose of this policy is to establish standards for abating overcrowded conditions in places
of assembly. This policy shall apply to all assembly occupancies and other occupancies which
may be subject to overcrowding.

407.2   DEFINITIONS
Agency Content

Fire Code Official - The Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue Fire Marshal or their designee.

407.3   POLICY
State  MODIFIED

It is the policy of Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue to protect the safety of the public through
enforcement of the Fire Code regarding occupancy overcrowding.

407.4   ENFORCEMENT
State  MODIFIED

The Fire Code Official, upon finding overcrowded conditions beyond the approved capacity of
a building or portion thereof, or obstructions in aisles, passageways or other means of egress,
or upon finding any condition which constitutes a life-safety hazard, is authorized to order the
dangerous condition removed or remedied (Fire Code; WAC 51-54A-003 et seq.).

When overcrowding conditions are found by members during an emergency response or other
duties, the company officer shall immediately notify the Fire Code Official any time the decision
is made to vacate an occupancy. Whenever practicable, the company officer should consult the
Fire Code Official prior to requiring that an occupancy be vacated.

407.4.1   COMPLAINTS RECEIVED DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS
Best Practice  MODIFIED

Complaints of overcrowded conditions shall be forwarded to the Office of the Fire Marshal for
investigation and follow-up. The complaint shall be entered into the complaint management
system as soon as practicable and shall be assigned to an available member of the Fire Marshals
Office. The member of the Fire Marshals Office should promptly investigate the complaint and
notify the appropriate supervisor of the findings. All findings shall be documented in the complaint
management system. All overcrowding hazards should be mitigated as necessary, in accordance
with this policy and the fire code.

407.4.2   COMPLAINTS RECEIVED AFTER HOURS
Best Practice  MODIFIED
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Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue
Policy Manual

Maximum Occupancy - Overcrowding

Copyright Lexipol, LLC 2025/07/31, All Rights Reserved.
Published with permission by Snohomish Regional Fire &
Rescue

***DRAFT*** Maximum Occupancy - Overcrowding - 2

All complaints of overcrowding received by Snohomish County 911 after hours shall be routed
to the appropriate on-duty Battalion Chief. Depending upon the urgency of the complaint, the
Battalion Chief may choose to take any of the following actions, as deemed necessary to
investigate the complaint:

• Investigate the complaint and if substantiated, contact the Fire Code Official, in
accordance with this policy.

• Dispatch an engine company to investigate the complaint and if substantiated, contact
the Fire Code Official, in accordance with this policy.

• Call for assistance from the Fire Code Official, who should investigate the complaint
and abate the hazard as necessary, in accordance with this policy.

• Call for local law enforcement support in addition to above steps.
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7/15/2025 11:30:03 AM Page 1 of 13

Budget Report
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA Account Summary

For Fiscal: 2025 Period Ending: 06/30/2025

Fiscal
Activity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
Percent

Used
Current

Total Budget
Period

Activity
Original

Total Budget

Fund: 001 - General Fund

Revenue

Regular Property Taxes 62,922,090.28 33,278,556.42 -29,643,533.86 52.89 %283,516.19001-311-10-00-00 62,922,090.28

EMS taxes 12,066,512.83 6,332,267.73 -5,734,245.10 52.48 %54,739.32001-311-10-00-01 12,066,512.83

M&O Levy 0.00 19.75 19.75 0.00 %0.00001-311-10-00-02 0.00

Burn Permits 9,100.00 6,349.00 -2,751.00 69.77 %1,349.00001-322-90-00-01 9,100.00

Federal Direct Grants-HHS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00001-331-93-00-00 0.00

Medicaid Transformation Demonstr… 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00001-332-93-30-00 0.00

GEMT 6,897,321.00 0.00 -6,897,321.00 0.00 %0.00001-332-93-40-00 6,897,321.00

Federal Indirect Grants 0.00 23,996.00 23,996.00 0.00 %0.00001-333-97-00-00 0.00

State Grant- Trauma 0.00 778.00 778.00 0.00 %0.00001-334-04-90-00 0.00

L&I Grant - Stay at Work 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00001-334-06-90-01 0.00

L&I Grant - FIIRE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00001-334-06-90-02 0.00

Local Grants, Entitlements and Othe… 8,650.00 15,779.46 7,129.46 182.42 %5.01001-337-00-00-00 8,650.00

Medical Records 700.00 1,336.69 636.69 190.96 %281.98001-342-21-00-00 700.00

State Mobe Personnel 0.00 283,006.41 283,006.41 0.00 %0.00001-342-21-00-01 0.00

State Mobe Eqpt. 0.00 90,582.84 90,582.84 0.00 %0.00001-342-21-00-02 0.00

Brightwater Contract 112,449.50 121,443.81 8,994.31 108.00 %0.00001-342-21-00-04 112,449.50

School Districts 30,700.00 0.00 -30,700.00 0.00 %0.00001-342-21-00-05 30,700.00

Other Service Contracts 16,000.00 8,617.36 -7,382.64 53.86 %0.00001-342-21-00-08 16,000.00

County Fair Contract 83,664.83 0.00 -83,664.83 0.00 %0.00001-342-21-00-09 83,664.83

SCFD 16 ALS Contract 11,000.00 4,600.00 -6,400.00 41.82 %0.00001-342-21-00-11 11,000.00

Evergreen Fair Aid Station 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00001-342-21-00-12 0.00

Unprotected Land Contracts 0.00 10,637.01 10,637.01 0.00 %0.00001-342-21-00-13 0.00

DOC Contract 394,837.96 296,128.47 -98,709.49 75.00 %0.00001-342-21-00-14 394,837.96

Smoke Detector Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00001-342-21-00-15 0.00

Address Sign Sales 400.00 270.00 -130.00 67.50 %12.00001-342-21-00-16 400.00

SCFD 17 ALS Contract 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00001-342-21-00-17 0.00

LS Sewer District Contract 3,800.00 5,505.21 1,705.21 144.87 %0.00001-342-21-00-18 3,800.00

SCFD16 Property Tax 21,500.00 22,295.92 795.92 103.70 %0.00001-342-21-00-19 21,500.00

Plan Review/ Permits/ Inspections 85,000.00 117,425.02 32,425.02 138.15 %87.00001-342-40-00-01 85,000.00

Transports 2,500,000.00 1,547,641.54 -952,358.46 61.91 %226,000.95001-342-60-00-00 2,500,000.00

MVCs 25,000.00 17,413.38 -7,586.62 69.65 %2,950.00001-342-60-00-01 25,000.00

PSCAA- Illegal Burns 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00001-359-00-00-01 0.00

Investment Interest 1,000,000.00 1,240,157.96 240,157.96 124.02 %243,695.06001-361-10-00-00 1,000,000.00

Contributions and Donations from … 0.00 183.72 183.72 0.00 %0.00001-367-00-00-00 0.00

Sale of Scrap/Surplus 0.00 2,200.42 2,200.42 0.00 %0.00001-369-10-00-00 0.00

Unclaimed Property 0.00 52.75 52.75 0.00 %0.00001-369-20-00-00 0.00

Other Revenue 8,200.00 17,996.54 9,796.54 219.47 %56.00001-369-91-00-00 8,200.00

Refunds & Reimbursements 180,000.00 243,937.13 63,937.13 135.52 %23,843.24001-369-91-00-01 180,000.00

Hazmat Cost Recovery 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00001-369-91-00-02 0.00

Insurance Recovery 0.00 4,118.48 4,118.48 0.00 %0.00001-395-00-00-00 0.00

Sale of Property 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00001-395-10-00-00 0.00

Transfer in From Bond Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00001-397-00-00-02 0.00

Transfer in From Construction Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00001-397-00-00-03 0.00

Transfer in From Shop 110,000.00 55,000.00 -55,000.00 50.00 %0.00001-397-00-00-05 110,000.00

Interfund Transfer - PFML 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00001-397-00-00-06 0.00

Revenue Total: 43,748,297.02836,535.7586,486,926.40 86,486,926.40 -42,738,629.38 50.58%

Expense

Commissioner - Wages 105,042.00 55,706.00 49,336.00 53.03 %5,957.00001-501-522-10-10-01 105,042.00

Commissioner - Social Security 13,130.00 3,298.35 9,831.65 25.12 %406.82001-501-522-10-20-06 13,130.00

Commissioner - Medicare 1,530.00 817.15 712.85 53.41 %87.51001-501-522-10-20-08 1,530.00
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(Unfavorable)
Percent

Used
Current

Total Budget
Period

Activity
Original

Total Budget

Commissioner - L&I 130.00 53.29 76.71 40.99 %5.69001-501-522-10-20-09 130.00

Commissioner - Deferred Comp 0.00 647.22 -647.22 0.00 %77.28001-501-522-10-20-13 0.00

Commissioner - AD&D 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00001-501-522-10-20-14 0.00

Commissioner - Paid Family & Medi… 275.00 158.67 116.33 57.70 %16.97001-501-522-10-20-15 275.00

Commissioner - Professional Services 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 %0.00001-501-522-10-41-03 100,000.00

Commissioner - Travel 3,500.00 961.00 2,539.00 27.46 %-1,103.00001-501-522-10-43-01 3,500.00

Commissioner - All Dues 6,220.00 7,299.00 -1,079.00 117.35 %0.00001-501-522-10-49-01 6,220.00

Commissioner - Other Miscellaneous 1,000.00 229.22 770.78 22.92 %0.00001-501-522-10-49-04 1,000.00

Commissioner - Registration 2,025.00 300.00 1,725.00 14.81 %0.00001-501-522-45-49-01 2,025.00

Admin - Wages 1,317,620.00 675,201.12 642,418.88 51.24 %109,474.97001-502-522-10-10-01 1,272,700.00

Admin -  Overtime 2,810.00 226.83 2,583.17 8.07 %119.69001-502-522-10-10-02 2,810.00

Admin - Leave Sell Back 95,900.00 29,156.53 66,743.47 30.40 %29,156.53001-502-522-10-10-03 95,900.00

Admin - Medical/Dental 205,200.00 95,688.34 109,511.66 46.63 %16,334.43001-502-522-10-20-05 205,200.00

Admin - Retirement 94,490.00 44,816.76 49,673.24 47.43 %7,248.86001-502-522-10-20-06 90,400.00

Admin - Disability 2,190.00 1,006.44 1,183.56 45.96 %171.82001-502-522-10-20-07 2,190.00

Admin - Medicare 20,591.00 10,257.78 10,333.22 49.82 %2,018.96001-502-522-10-20-08 19,910.00

Admin - L&I 14,410.00 7,191.13 7,218.87 49.90 %1,339.04001-502-522-10-20-09 14,410.00

Admin - VEBA 28,820.00 0.00 28,820.00 0.00 %0.00001-502-522-10-20-10 28,820.00

Admin - Deferred Comp 11,030.00 2,863.45 8,166.55 25.96 %490.00001-502-522-10-20-13 6,520.00

Admin - AD&D 2,200.00 3,536.67 -1,336.67 160.76 %3,536.67001-502-522-10-20-14 2,200.00

Admin - Paid Family & Medical Leave 2,159.00 1,626.33 532.67 75.33 %283.51001-502-522-10-20-15 2,035.00

Admin - Office Supplies 30,400.00 11,337.10 19,062.90 37.29 %1,847.27001-502-522-10-31-00 30,400.00

Admin - Small Tools/Minor Equip. 2,000.00 952.24 1,047.76 47.61 %43.15001-502-522-10-35-00 2,000.00

Admin - Professional Services 149,100.00 58,533.91 90,566.09 39.26 %28,592.75001-502-522-10-41-01 149,100.00

Admin - Postage & Shipping 3,750.00 2,788.57 961.43 74.36 %44.52001-502-522-10-42-00 3,750.00

Admin - Travel 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 %0.00001-502-522-10-43-00 30,000.00

Admin - Advertising 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %-158.76001-502-522-10-44-00 0.00

Admin - Dues 14,934.00 1,765.00 13,169.00 11.82 %175.00001-502-522-10-49-01 14,934.00

Admin - Other Miscellaneous 20,805.00 23,006.01 -2,201.01 110.58 %223.00001-502-522-10-49-06 20,805.00

Admin - Service Awards 48,200.00 5,171.80 43,028.20 10.73 %388.90001-502-522-10-49-07 48,200.00

Admin - Continuous Improvement 90,000.00 18,677.87 71,322.13 20.75 %18,677.87001-502-522-10-49-08 90,000.00

Admin - Training Registration 22,050.00 1,648.75 20,401.25 7.48 %1,642.50001-502-522-45-49-02 22,050.00

Finance - Wages 1,198,970.00 606,906.19 592,063.81 50.62 %88,120.85001-503-522-10-10-01 1,085,720.00

Finance - Overtime 6,300.00 537.36 5,762.64 8.53 %199.09001-503-522-10-10-02 6,300.00

Finance - Leave Sell Back 162,500.00 31,717.03 130,782.97 19.52 %11,315.13001-503-522-10-10-03 162,500.00

Finance - Comp 3,600.00 0.00 3,600.00 0.00 %0.00001-503-522-10-10-04 3,600.00

Finance - Medical/Dental 152,000.00 83,669.09 68,330.91 55.05 %15,936.28001-503-522-10-20-05 152,000.00

Finance - Retirement 123,758.00 52,545.93 71,212.07 42.46 %7,690.47001-503-522-10-20-06 113,500.00

Finance - Disability 3,120.00 1,507.07 1,612.93 48.30 %245.58001-503-522-10-20-07 3,120.00

Finance - Medicare 20,620.00 9,580.96 11,039.04 46.46 %1,495.94001-503-522-10-20-08 18,870.00

Finance - L&I 3,390.00 1,302.28 2,087.72 38.42 %194.85001-503-522-10-20-09 3,390.00

Finance - VEBA 11,930.00 0.00 11,930.00 0.00 %0.00001-503-522-10-20-10 11,930.00

Finance - Deferred Comp 46,130.00 21,594.36 24,535.64 46.81 %3,533.74001-503-522-10-20-13 27,280.00

Finance - AD&D 3,200.00 2,528.03 671.97 79.00 %2,528.03001-503-522-10-20-14 3,200.00

Finance - PFML 3,302.00 1,779.63 1,522.37 53.90 %251.55001-503-522-10-20-15 2,965.00

Finance - Travel 27,895.00 7,149.03 20,745.97 25.63 %3,603.80001-503-522-10-43-00 27,895.00

Finance - Dues & Subscriptions 1,698.00 75.00 1,623.00 4.42 %75.00001-503-522-10-49-01 1,698.00

Finance - Other Miscellaneous 0.00 43.76 -43.76 0.00 %0.00001-503-522-10-49-06 0.00

Finance - Training Registration 65,700.00 7,392.00 58,308.00 11.25 %1,200.00001-503-522-45-49-02 65,700.00

Suppression - Wages 23,881,000.00 10,848,924.14 13,032,075.86 45.43 %1,770,657.50001-504-522-20-10-01 23,881,000.00

Suppression - Overtime 4,845,746.00 1,720,806.66 3,124,939.34 35.51 %281,174.96001-504-522-20-10-02 4,845,746.00

Suppression - Leave Sell Back 1,567,000.00 696,036.56 870,963.44 44.42 %159,229.08001-504-522-20-10-03 1,567,000.00

Suppression - Comp 243,400.00 0.00 243,400.00 0.00 %0.00001-504-522-20-10-04 243,400.00

Suppression - Medical/Dental 5,194,000.00 2,342,065.67 2,851,934.33 45.09 %381,845.34001-504-522-20-20-05 5,194,000.00

Suppression - Retirement 1,625,000.00 678,302.45 946,697.55 41.74 %113,144.63001-504-522-20-20-06 1,625,000.00

Suppression - Disability 54,000.00 24,892.80 29,107.20 46.10 %4,019.15001-504-522-20-20-07 54,000.00

Suppression - Medicare 443,000.00 198,324.74 244,675.26 44.77 %33,052.49001-504-522-20-20-08 443,000.00

Suppression - L&I 1,444,000.00 523,557.73 920,442.27 36.26 %86,922.41001-504-522-20-20-09 1,444,000.00
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Total Budget
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Total Budget

Suppression - VEBA 5,460.00 333.34 5,126.66 6.11 %0.00001-504-522-20-20-10 5,460.00

Suppression - Deferred Comp 1,370,000.00 556,902.23 813,097.77 40.65 %91,781.79001-504-522-20-20-13 1,370,000.00

Suppression - AD&D 8,000.00 5,355.59 2,644.41 66.94 %5,355.59001-504-522-20-20-14 8,000.00

Suppression - Paid Family & Medical… 65,300.00 37,547.11 27,752.89 57.50 %6,180.81001-504-522-20-20-15 65,300.00

Suppression - Operating Supplies 83,500.00 4,864.01 78,635.99 5.83 %61.00001-504-522-20-31-01 83,500.00

Suppression - Radio Supplies 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 %0.00001-504-522-20-31-02 1,000.00

Suppression - SCBA Supplies 30,000.00 32.67 29,967.33 0.11 %0.00001-504-522-20-31-03 30,000.00

Suppression - Uniforms 260,150.00 99,448.21 160,701.79 38.23 %14,860.99001-504-522-20-31-07 260,150.00

Suppression - Bunker Gear Supplies 65,000.00 13,411.49 51,588.51 20.63 %8,677.18001-504-522-20-31-10 65,000.00

Suppression - Fuel 195,000.00 80,325.72 114,674.28 41.19 %27,649.86001-504-522-20-32-00 195,000.00

Suppression - Small Tools/Minor Eq… 195,000.00 81,461.39 113,538.61 41.78 %25,064.27001-504-522-20-35-00 195,000.00

Suppression - Air Monitoring 12,500.00 6,087.84 6,412.16 48.70 %-463.48001-504-522-20-41-01 12,500.00

Suppression - Hose Testing 35,000.00 31,886.40 3,113.60 91.10 %31,886.40001-504-522-20-41-02 35,000.00

Suppression - Travel Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00001-504-522-20-43-00 0.00

Suppression - Apparatus Repair/Ma… 1,800,000.00 842,017.89 957,982.11 46.78 %259,996.21001-504-522-20-48-01 1,800,000.00

Suppression - Equip. Repair/Maint. 60,500.00 6,196.84 54,303.16 10.24 %811.48001-504-522-20-48-02 60,500.00

Suppression - Bunker Gear Repair/… 35,000.00 15,997.16 19,002.84 45.71 %312.64001-504-522-20-48-11 35,000.00

Suppression - SCBA Repair/Maint. 55,000.00 7,319.77 47,680.23 13.31 %492.32001-504-522-20-48-12 55,000.00

Suppression - Cost Share Zone 11 47,500.00 37,859.05 9,640.95 79.70 %0.00001-504-522-20-49-02 47,500.00

Suppression - Other Miscellaneous 7,000.00 623.16 6,376.84 8.90 %129.52001-504-522-20-49-04 7,000.00

Dispatch Services - SNO 911 213,820.00 108,105.93 105,714.07 50.56 %36,434.32001-504-528-00-41-00 213,820.00

Prevention Services - Wages 1,335,230.00 648,146.10 687,083.90 48.54 %106,775.80001-505-522-30-10-01 1,310,500.00

Prevention Services - Overtime 121,568.00 13,563.73 108,004.27 11.16 %3,491.86001-505-522-30-10-02 121,568.00

Prevention Services - Leave Sell Back 212,300.00 68,743.67 143,556.33 32.38 %39,749.48001-505-522-30-10-03 212,300.00

Prevention Services - Comp 12,200.00 0.00 12,200.00 0.00 %0.00001-505-522-30-10-04 12,200.00

Prevention Services - Medical/Dental 246,100.00 126,370.15 119,729.85 51.35 %21,169.47001-505-522-30-20-05 246,100.00

Prevention Services - Retirement 101,576.00 40,420.63 61,155.37 39.79 %7,799.71001-505-522-30-20-06 99,200.00

Prevention Services - Disability 2,500.00 1,246.32 1,253.68 49.85 %207.44001-505-522-30-20-07 2,500.00

Prevention Services - Medicare 24,535.00 10,858.44 13,676.56 44.26 %2,219.42001-505-522-30-20-08 24,150.00

Prevention Services - L&I 47,000.00 15,066.81 31,933.19 32.06 %2,053.08001-505-522-30-20-09 47,000.00

Prevention Services - VEBA 6,340.00 0.00 6,340.00 0.00 %0.00001-505-522-30-20-10 6,340.00

Prevention Services - Deferred Comp 65,690.00 22,607.18 43,082.82 34.41 %3,796.34001-505-522-30-20-13 64,500.00

Prevention Services - AD&D 1,350.00 815.90 534.10 60.44 %815.90001-505-522-30-20-14 1,350.00

Prevention Services - Paid Family & … 3,007.00 2,019.05 987.95 67.14 %402.46001-505-522-30-20-15 2,935.00

Prevention Services - Operating Su… 8,500.00 7,595.04 904.96 89.35 %807.36001-505-522-30-31-00 8,500.00

Prevention Services - Small Tools/M… 19,000.00 10,608.83 8,391.17 55.84 %0.00001-505-522-30-35-00 19,000.00

Prevention Services - Professional S… 16,000.00 2,393.75 13,606.25 14.96 %0.00001-505-522-30-41-00 16,000.00

Prevention Services - Travel 22,300.00 10,700.75 11,599.25 47.99 %5,057.72001-505-522-30-43-00 22,300.00

Prevention Services - Dues & Subscr… 13,694.00 5,254.59 8,439.41 38.37 %0.00001-505-522-30-49-02 13,694.00

Prevention Services - Software Lice… 41,500.00 22,157.54 19,342.46 53.39 %965.71001-505-522-30-49-04 41,500.00

Prevention Services - Training Regis… 22,217.00 15,308.75 6,908.25 68.91 %550.00001-505-522-45-49-02 22,217.00

Training - Wages 1,125,550.00 553,458.19 572,091.81 49.17 %97,906.70001-506-522-45-10-01 1,110,400.00

Training - Overtime 90,000.00 69,821.09 20,178.91 77.58 %17,971.09001-506-522-45-10-02 90,000.00

Training - Leave Sell Back 140,500.00 100,630.78 39,869.22 71.62 %22,380.74001-506-522-45-10-03 140,500.00

Training - Comp 19,320.00 0.00 19,320.00 0.00 %0.00001-506-522-45-10-04 19,320.00

Training - Medical/Dental 183,000.00 91,649.51 91,350.49 50.08 %15,483.76001-506-522-45-20-05 183,000.00

Training - Retirement 77,537.00 35,166.53 42,370.47 45.35 %6,901.42001-506-522-45-20-06 76,000.00

Training - Disability 2,200.00 1,103.35 1,096.65 50.15 %179.72001-506-522-45-20-07 2,200.00

Training - Medicare 20,002.00 10,770.74 9,231.26 53.85 %2,055.81001-506-522-45-20-08 19,730.00

Training - L&I 51,100.00 18,093.25 33,006.75 35.41 %3,166.91001-506-522-45-20-09 51,100.00

Training - VEBA 5,470.00 0.00 5,470.00 0.00 %0.00001-506-522-45-20-10 5,470.00

Training - Deferred Comp 65,640.00 23,935.33 41,704.67 36.46 %4,341.75001-506-522-45-20-13 60,500.00

Training - AD&D 500.00 845.27 -345.27 169.05 %845.27001-506-522-45-20-14 500.00

Training - Paid Family & Medical Le… 2,548.00 1,997.39 550.61 78.39 %368.53001-506-522-45-20-15 2,510.00

Training - Operating Supplies 1,200.00 713.92 486.08 59.49 %44.10001-506-522-45-31-02 1,200.00

Training - Miscellaneous Supplies 60,850.00 4,638.89 56,211.11 7.62 %1,755.96001-506-522-45-31-03 60,850.00

Training - Library/Text Books 13,651.00 1,756.42 11,894.58 12.87 %0.00001-506-522-45-34-00 13,651.00

Training - Small Tools/Equipment 49,018.00 7,460.13 41,557.87 15.22 %1,692.90001-506-522-45-35-00 49,018.00
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Percent
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Current

Total Budget
Period

Activity
Original

Total Budget

Training - Professional Services 31,000.00 0.00 31,000.00 0.00 %0.00001-506-522-45-41-00 31,000.00

Training - Chaplains 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 %0.00001-506-522-45-41-01 2,000.00

Training - Explorers 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 %0.00001-506-522-45-41-03 1,000.00

Training - Travel Expenses 280,760.00 73,285.18 207,474.82 26.10 %8,277.26001-506-522-45-43-00 280,760.00

Training - Testing/Training Facility R… 78,900.00 2,042.50 76,857.50 2.59 %0.00001-506-522-45-45-00 78,900.00

Training - Software Subscription/Lic… 43,000.00 33,867.63 9,132.37 78.76 %0.00001-506-522-45-49-00 43,000.00

Training - Dues & Subscriptions 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 %0.00001-506-522-45-49-01 1,000.00

Training - Registration 303,215.00 59,780.07 243,434.93 19.72 %2,506.48001-506-522-45-49-02 303,215.00

Training - IFSAC Testing 8,400.00 900.00 7,500.00 10.71 %0.00001-506-522-45-49-05 8,400.00

Training - HAZMAT 16,500.00 0.00 16,500.00 0.00 %0.00001-506-522-45-49-06 16,500.00

Training - Tuition 114,000.00 46,620.57 67,379.43 40.90 %14,228.28001-506-522-45-49-10 114,000.00

Training - Career Academy 300,000.00 8,870.87 291,129.13 2.96 %-2,890.00001-506-522-45-49-23 300,000.00

Training - Rescue Swimmer Training… 500.00 80.00 420.00 16.00 %0.00001-506-522-45-49-26 500.00

Training - Paramedic Training 110,300.00 28,650.14 81,649.86 25.97 %3,139.15001-506-522-45-49-37 110,300.00

Training - Training Consortium 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 %0.00001-506-522-45-49-44 20,000.00

Logistics - Training Registration 12,000.00 4,768.06 7,231.94 39.73 %0.00001-507-522-45-49-02 12,000.00

Logistics - Wages 780,720.00 399,049.05 381,670.95 51.11 %58,839.34001-507-522-50-10-01 657,100.00

Logistics - Overtime 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 %0.00001-507-522-50-10-02 3,000.00

Logistics - Leave Sell Back 53,110.00 18,048.52 35,061.48 33.98 %10,626.97001-507-522-50-10-03 53,110.00

Logistics - Comp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00001-507-522-50-10-04 0.00

Logistics - Medical/Dental 157,100.00 77,533.30 79,566.70 49.35 %12,841.70001-507-522-50-20-05 157,100.00

Logistics - Retirement 66,393.00 31,909.96 34,483.04 48.06 %4,808.90001-507-522-50-20-06 54,900.00

Logistics - Disability 1,880.00 917.04 962.96 48.78 %152.84001-507-522-50-20-07 1,880.00

Logistics - Medicare 12,181.00 6,192.23 5,988.77 50.84 %1,029.79001-507-522-50-20-08 10,340.00

Logistics - L&I 5,920.00 2,972.07 2,947.93 50.20 %460.54001-507-522-50-20-09 5,920.00

Logistics - VEBA 9,960.00 0.00 9,960.00 0.00 %0.00001-507-522-50-20-10 9,960.00

Logistics - Deferred Comp 19,770.00 9,957.50 9,812.50 50.37 %1,554.88001-507-522-50-20-13 7,860.00

Logistics - AD&D 1,500.00 1,879.92 -379.92 125.33 %1,879.92001-507-522-50-20-14 1,500.00

Logistics - Paid Family & Medical Le… 1,895.00 1,108.94 786.06 58.52 %161.69001-507-522-50-20-15 1,555.00

Logistics - Operating Supplies 80,000.00 38,039.70 41,960.30 47.55 %5,347.67001-507-522-50-31-00 80,000.00

Logistics - Small Tools/Minor Equip. 140,000.00 40,981.90 99,018.10 29.27 %5,002.05001-507-522-50-35-00 140,000.00

Logistics - Professional Services 276,500.00 107,595.13 168,904.87 38.91 %18,618.54001-507-522-50-41-00 276,500.00

Logistics - Drug & Alcohol Testing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00001-507-522-50-41-02 0.00

Logistics - Travel 15,800.00 14,340.48 1,459.52 90.76 %11,113.79001-507-522-50-43-00 15,800.00

Logistics - Rentals 10,000.00 2,046.00 7,954.00 20.46 %516.00001-507-522-50-45-00 10,000.00

Logistics - Electric 115,000.00 60,797.22 54,202.78 52.87 %8,041.63001-507-522-50-47-01 115,000.00

Logistics - Water 45,000.00 23,711.73 21,288.27 52.69 %3,128.81001-507-522-50-47-02 45,000.00

Logistics - Gas 70,000.00 37,817.09 32,182.91 54.02 %3,149.77001-507-522-50-47-03 70,000.00

Logistics - Refuse 85,000.00 38,576.82 46,423.18 45.38 %4,939.70001-507-522-50-47-04 85,000.00

Logistics - Repair & Maintenance 465,000.00 279,190.42 185,809.58 60.04 %41,491.79001-507-522-50-48-00 465,000.00

Logistics - Miscellaneous 20,000.00 25,132.45 -5,132.45 125.66 %0.00001-507-522-50-49-00 20,000.00

Logistics - Dues & Subscriptions 200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 %0.00001-507-522-50-49-02 200.00

Part Time - Wages 16,524.00 0.00 16,524.00 0.00 %0.00001-508-522-20-10-01 16,524.00

Part Time - Retirement 2,070.00 0.00 2,070.00 0.00 %0.00001-508-522-20-20-06 2,070.00

Part Time - Medicare 240.00 0.00 240.00 0.00 %0.00001-508-522-20-20-08 240.00

Part Time - L&I 900.00 0.00 900.00 0.00 %0.00001-508-522-20-20-09 900.00

Part Time - VEBA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00001-508-522-20-20-10 0.00

Part Time - AD&D 1,800.00 -387.08 2,187.08 -21.50 %-387.08001-508-522-20-20-14 1,800.00

Part Time - Paid Family & Medical L… 45.00 0.00 45.00 0.00 %0.00001-508-522-20-20-15 45.00

Part Time - Chaplain Dues 5,200.00 236.69 4,963.31 4.55 %0.00001-508-522-20-49-00 5,200.00

EMS - Wages 7,083,200.00 3,169,173.04 3,914,026.96 44.74 %532,443.43001-509-522-20-10-01 7,083,200.00

EMS - Overtime 2,037,304.00 534,635.67 1,502,668.33 26.24 %125,711.64001-509-522-20-10-02 2,037,304.00

EMS - Leave Sell Back 362,800.00 130,048.24 232,751.76 35.85 %13,461.77001-509-522-20-10-03 362,800.00

EMS - Comp 123,300.00 0.00 123,300.00 0.00 %0.00001-509-522-20-10-04 123,300.00

EMS - Medical/Dental 1,302,400.00 601,523.75 700,876.25 46.19 %99,047.31001-509-522-20-20-05 1,302,400.00

EMS - Retirement 511,100.00 202,098.15 309,001.85 39.54 %36,234.14001-509-522-20-20-06 511,100.00

EMS - Disability 13,800.00 6,249.13 7,550.87 45.28 %1,037.20001-509-522-20-20-07 13,800.00

EMS - Medicare 139,300.00 57,400.73 81,899.27 41.21 %10,048.32001-509-522-20-20-08 139,300.00
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Fiscal
Activity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
Percent

Used
Current

Total Budget
Period

Activity
Original

Total Budget

EMS - L&I 303,100.00 132,297.98 170,802.02 43.65 %23,383.10001-509-522-20-20-09 303,100.00

EMS - VEBA 4,530.00 0.00 4,530.00 0.00 %0.00001-509-522-20-20-10 4,530.00

EMS - Deferred Comp 406,000.00 162,661.14 243,338.86 40.06 %27,553.11001-509-522-20-20-13 406,000.00

EMS - AD&D 250.00 292.80 -42.80 117.12 %292.80001-509-522-20-20-14 250.00

EMS - Paid Family & Medical Leave 16,100.00 10,879.10 5,220.90 67.57 %1,907.78001-509-522-20-20-15 16,100.00

EMS - MERP - ER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00001-509-522-20-20-16 0.00

EMS - Fair Supplies 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 %0.00001-509-522-20-31-01 1,500.00

EMS - Fuel 195,000.00 77,438.39 117,561.61 39.71 %26,921.68001-509-522-20-32-00 195,000.00

EMS - Small Tools/Minor Equip. 55,225.00 22,030.44 33,194.56 39.89 %7,559.35001-509-522-20-35-00 55,225.00

EMS - Professional Services 242,135.00 20,000.00 222,135.00 8.26 %0.00001-509-522-20-41-02 242,135.00

EMS - Systems Design Billing 170,000.00 80,315.04 89,684.96 47.24 %14,241.82001-509-522-20-41-05 170,000.00

EMS - Biohazard Waste Removal 5,000.00 466.20 4,533.80 9.32 %0.00001-509-522-20-41-06 5,000.00

EMS - Sno Co MPD & EMS 255,000.00 148,849.37 106,150.63 58.37 %0.00001-509-522-20-41-11 255,000.00

EMS - GEMT Professional Services 65,000.00 0.00 65,000.00 0.00 %0.00001-509-522-20-41-13 65,000.00

EMS - Travel 63,000.00 2,174.66 60,825.34 3.45 %0.00001-509-522-20-43-00 63,000.00

EMS - Rentals 35,000.00 11,093.23 23,906.77 31.69 %1,952.34001-509-522-20-45-00 35,000.00

EMS - Equip. Repair/Maint. 401,600.00 258,833.70 142,766.30 64.45 %121,413.36001-509-522-20-48-01 401,600.00

EMS - Dues & Subscriptions 800.00 0.00 800.00 0.00 %-2,000.00001-509-522-20-49-01 800.00

EMS - Software Subscriptions/Licens… 172,370.00 41,373.77 130,996.23 24.00 %3,954.48001-509-522-20-49-02 172,370.00

EMS - Other Miscellaneous 24,500.00 1,812.63 22,687.37 7.40 %701.55001-509-522-20-49-04 24,500.00

EMS - Transport Refunds 10,000.00 18,188.71 -8,188.71 181.89 %0.00001-509-522-26-49-00 10,000.00

EMS - Medications & Medical Suppl… 325,000.00 116,618.97 208,381.03 35.88 %38,056.18001-509-522-30-31-01 325,000.00

EMS - Training Registration 85,300.00 38,561.94 46,738.06 45.21 %8,904.74001-509-522-45-49-02 85,300.00

Dispatch Services - SNO911 949,325.00 458,458.28 490,866.72 48.29 %145,737.26001-509-528-00-41-00 949,325.00

GEMT - State Share 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00001-509-589-26-49-01 0.00

Health & Safety - Member Assistan… 8,500.00 4,321.20 4,178.80 50.84 %1,440.40001-510-522-20-20-15 8,500.00

Health & Safety - Operating Supplies 4,400.00 1,013.77 3,386.23 23.04 %0.00001-510-522-20-31-01 4,400.00

Health & Safety - Inventory 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 0.00 %0.00001-510-522-20-34-00 6,500.00

Health & Safety - Small Tools & Equ… 7,000.00 5,371.96 1,628.04 76.74 %361.04001-510-522-20-35-01 7,000.00

Health & Safety - Screening & Testi… 94,000.00 64,584.00 29,416.00 68.71 %0.00001-510-522-20-41-01 94,000.00

Health & Safety - Annual/Hazmat P… 190,000.00 14,003.00 175,997.00 7.37 %0.00001-510-522-20-41-06 190,000.00

Health & Safety - Professional Consu… 15,240.00 3,050.00 12,190.00 20.01 %3,050.00001-510-522-20-41-07 15,240.00

Health & Safety - Mental Health Ser… 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 %0.00001-510-522-20-41-08 6,000.00

Health & Safety - Travel 38,125.00 0.00 38,125.00 0.00 %0.00001-510-522-20-43-00 38,125.00

Health & Safety - Repair & Mainten… 8,500.00 1,114.98 7,385.02 13.12 %327.30001-510-522-20-48-00 8,500.00

Health & Safety - Fitness Trainers/… 6,500.00 436.00 6,064.00 6.71 %0.00001-510-522-20-49-00 6,500.00

Health & Safety - Dues & Subscripti… 1,500.00 550.79 949.21 36.72 %195.00001-510-522-20-49-01 1,500.00

Health & Saftey - Software Subscript… 6,000.00 6,061.54 -61.54 101.03 %0.00001-510-522-20-49-04 6,000.00

Health & Safety - Training Registrati… 15,000.00 -89.04 15,089.04 -0.59 %0.00001-510-522-45-49-00 15,000.00

Non-Departmental - Labor Attorney 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 %0.00001-512-522-10-41-00 60,000.00

Non-Departmental - Misc Banking f… 5,000.00 1,425.73 3,574.27 28.51 %198.39001-512-522-10-41-02 5,000.00

Non-Departmental - Legal Services 200,000.00 83,629.10 116,370.90 41.81 %4,801.05001-512-522-10-41-03 200,000.00

Non-Departmental - State Auditor 31,460.00 32,188.39 -728.39 102.32 %0.00001-512-522-10-41-12 31,460.00

Non-Departmental - Rebranding 280,000.00 0.00 280,000.00 0.00 %0.00001-512-522-10-49-06 280,000.00

Non-Departmental - Unemployment… 15,000.00 21,359.84 -6,359.84 142.40 %0.00001-512-522-20-20-14 15,000.00

Non-Departmental - Risk Managem… 692,995.00 687,339.00 5,656.00 99.18 %0.00001-512-522-41-46-00 692,995.00

Non-Departmental - Refund Interes… 10.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 %0.00001-512-589-10-41-04 10.00

Non Departmental - Copier Leases 25,000.00 12,478.66 12,521.34 49.91 %1,984.47001-512-591-22-70-00 25,000.00

Non-Departmental - Transfers to A… 2,800,000.00 1,400,000.00 1,400,000.00 50.00 %0.00001-512-597-00-00-01 2,800,000.00

Non-Departmental - Transfer to Ret… 1,125,000.00 562,500.00 562,500.00 50.00 %0.00001-512-597-00-00-02 1,125,000.00

Non-Departmental - Transfer to Em… 530,000.00 265,000.00 265,000.00 50.00 %0.00001-512-597-00-00-03 530,000.00

Non-Departmental - Transfer to Equ… 1,830,000.00 915,000.00 915,000.00 50.00 %0.00001-512-597-00-00-04 1,830,000.00

Non-Departmental - Transfer to Co… 10,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 50.00 %0.00001-512-597-00-00-05 8,000,000.00

Non Departmental - Transfers-Out t… 519,012.00 259,506.00 259,506.00 50.00 %0.00001-512-597-00-00-06 519,012.00

Technical Services - Wages 377,410.00 184,277.51 193,132.49 48.83 %30,391.88001-513-522-10-10-01 371,400.00

Technical Services - Overtime 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00001-513-522-10-10-02 0.00

Technical Services - Leave Sell Back 11,210.00 0.00 11,210.00 0.00 %0.00001-513-522-10-10-03 11,210.00

Technical Services - Medical/Dental 96,700.00 37,128.10 59,571.90 38.40 %6,191.58001-513-522-10-20-05 96,700.00
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Technical Services - Retirement 35,182.00 16,304.75 18,877.25 46.34 %2,692.76001-513-522-10-20-06 34,600.00

Technical Services - Disability 940.00 437.98 502.02 46.59 %73.04001-513-522-10-20-07 940.00

Technical Services - Medicare 5,829.00 2,742.47 3,086.53 47.05 %453.46001-513-522-10-20-08 5,700.00

Technical Services - L&I 1,040.00 429.56 610.44 41.30 %75.89001-513-522-10-20-09 1,040.00

Technical Services - VEBA 4,820.00 0.00 4,820.00 0.00 %0.00001-513-522-10-20-10 4,820.00

Technical Services - Deferred Comp 19,100.00 5,161.04 13,938.96 27.02 %881.86001-513-522-10-20-13 17,420.00

Technical Services - AD&D 1,500.00 54.73 1,445.27 3.65 %54.73001-513-522-10-20-14 1,500.00

Technical Services - PFMLA Tax 1,015.00 475.07 539.93 46.80 %82.12001-513-522-10-20-15 1,000.00

Technical Services - Small Tools & E… 36,500.00 24,054.92 12,445.08 65.90 %5,045.97001-513-522-10-35-00 36,500.00

Technical Services - Professional Ser… 30,000.00 27,288.00 2,712.00 90.96 %0.00001-513-522-10-41-00 30,000.00

Technical Services - IT Services 440,900.00 211,261.30 229,638.70 47.92 %30,907.43001-513-522-10-41-04 440,900.00

Technical Services - Cellular Services 105,000.00 52,587.60 52,412.40 50.08 %11,937.75001-513-522-10-42-00 105,000.00

Technical Services - Travel 3,750.00 950.60 2,799.40 25.35 %219.00001-513-522-10-43-00 3,750.00

Technical Services - Dues & Subscrip… 225.00 225.00 0.00 100.00 %0.00001-513-522-10-49-02 225.00

Technical Services - Software Subscr… 399,100.00 335,689.38 63,410.62 84.11 %6,996.58001-513-522-10-49-04 399,100.00

Technical Services - Training Registr… 9,000.00 1,199.00 7,801.00 13.32 %0.00001-513-522-45-49-00 9,000.00

Technical Services - Telephone Net… 178,340.00 87,201.05 91,138.95 48.90 %23,263.30001-513-522-50-42-01 178,340.00

Special Ops - Hazmat Supplies 5,500.00 375.16 5,124.84 6.82 %0.00001-514-522-20-31-04 5,500.00

Special Ops - Disaster Supplies 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 %0.00001-514-522-20-31-08 4,000.00

Special Ops - Rescue Swimmer Supp… 57,700.00 19,437.99 38,262.01 33.69 %1,189.75001-514-522-20-31-09 57,700.00

Special Ops - Rescue Tech PPE 41,570.00 21,391.67 20,178.33 51.46 %2,403.71001-514-522-20-31-11 41,570.00

Special Ops - Wildland Gear 40,000.00 2,661.20 37,338.80 6.65 %119.68001-514-522-20-35-01 40,000.00

Special Ops - Hazmat Team Equip. (… 11,800.00 0.00 11,800.00 0.00 %0.00001-514-522-20-35-02 11,800.00

Special Ops - Rescue Swimmer Equi… 30,590.00 32,394.80 -1,804.80 105.90 %4,542.86001-514-522-20-35-03 30,590.00

Special Ops - Tech Rescue Equip. 26,500.00 9,964.13 16,535.87 37.60 %1,365.94001-514-522-20-35-04 26,500.00

Fire and Emergency Medical Activiti… 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00001-514-522-20-43-00 0.00

Special Ops - Wildland Travel Reim… 4,500.00 3,184.17 1,315.83 70.76 %0.00001-514-522-20-43-01 4,500.00

Special Ops - Rentals/Santicans 1,095.00 0.00 1,095.00 0.00 %0.00001-514-522-20-45-00 1,095.00

Special Ops - Equipment Repair 4,012.00 0.00 4,012.00 0.00 %0.00001-514-522-20-48-13 4,012.00

Special Ops - Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00001-514-522-20-49-00 0.00

Community Relations - Wages 394,120.00 211,342.82 182,777.18 53.62 %30,474.96001-515-522-30-10-01 319,640.00

Community Relations - Overtime 27,000.00 0.00 27,000.00 0.00 %0.00001-515-522-30-10-02 27,000.00

Community Relations - Leave Sell B… 13,850.00 6,350.18 7,499.82 45.85 %3,175.09001-515-522-30-10-03 13,850.00

Community Relations - Medical/De… 60,400.00 25,107.72 35,292.28 41.57 %4,194.52001-515-522-30-20-05 60,400.00

Community Relations - Retirement 39,509.00 18,716.35 20,792.65 47.37 %2,700.32001-515-522-30-20-06 32,600.00

Community Relations - Disability 1,000.00 465.06 534.94 46.51 %77.79001-515-522-30-20-07 1,000.00

Community Relations - Medicare 6,343.00 3,224.90 3,118.10 50.84 %499.20001-515-522-30-20-08 5,300.00

Community Relations - L&I 1,100.00 243.96 856.04 22.18 %39.89001-515-522-30-20-09 1,100.00

Community Relations - VEBA 2,700.00 0.00 2,700.00 0.00 %0.00001-515-522-30-20-10 2,700.00

Community Relations - Deferred C… 14,130.00 5,014.45 9,115.55 35.49 %777.96001-515-522-30-20-13 6,100.00

Community Relations - AD&D 200.00 526.20 -326.20 263.10 %526.20001-515-522-30-20-14 200.00

Community Relations - Paid Family … 1,137.00 619.18 517.82 54.46 %95.85001-515-522-30-20-15 940.00

Community Relations - Operating S… 37,000.00 8,738.41 28,261.59 23.62 %307.55001-515-522-30-31-01 37,000.00

Community Relations - First Aid/CPR… 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00 %0.00001-515-522-30-31-02 5,500.00

Community Relations - Small Tools… 10,000.00 86.03 9,913.97 0.86 %269.45001-515-522-30-35-00 10,000.00

Community Relations - Professional… 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 %0.00001-515-522-30-41-00 5,000.00

Community Relations - Postage/Shi… 75,500.00 26,576.05 48,923.95 35.20 %0.00001-515-522-30-42-01 75,500.00

Community Relations - Travel 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 %0.00001-515-522-30-43-00 3,000.00

Community Relations - Repair & Ma… 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 %0.00001-515-522-30-48-00 2,000.00

Community Relations - Printing & B… 72,200.00 24,720.49 47,479.51 34.24 %1,214.83001-515-522-30-49-01 72,200.00

Community Relations - Dues & Subs… 2,200.00 21.88 2,178.12 0.99 %21.88001-515-522-30-49-02 2,200.00

Community Relations - Software Lic… 5,250.00 938.91 4,311.09 17.88 %157.54001-515-522-30-49-04 5,250.00

Community Relations - Other Miscel… 1,750.00 0.00 1,750.00 0.00 %0.00001-515-522-30-49-06 1,750.00

Community Relations - Training Reg… 5,600.00 0.00 5,600.00 0.00 %0.00001-515-522-45-49-02 5,600.00

Strategic Analysis - Operating Suppl… 18,500.00 515.95 17,984.05 2.79 %0.00001-516-522-30-31-00 18,500.00

Strategic Analysis - Small Tools/Min… 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 %0.00001-516-522-30-35-00 1,500.00

Strategic Analysis - Professional Serv… 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 %0.00001-516-522-30-41-00 3,000.00

Strategic Analysis - Travel 14,550.00 6,246.06 8,303.94 42.93 %-1,710.24001-516-522-30-43-00 14,550.00
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Fiscal
Activity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
Percent

Used
Current

Total Budget
Period

Activity
Original

Total Budget

Strategic Analysis - Dues & Subscript… 2,730.00 2,172.00 558.00 79.56 %50.00001-516-522-30-49-02 2,730.00

Strategic Analysis - Software Subscr… 170,201.00 40,958.05 129,242.95 24.06 %1,026.61001-516-522-30-49-04 170,201.00

Strategic Analysis - Training Registra… 12,551.00 1,100.00 11,451.00 8.76 %1,100.00001-516-522-45-49-02 12,551.00

Human Resources - Wages 535,700.00 256,801.02 278,898.98 47.94 %42,851.72001-517-522-10-10-01 535,700.00

Human Resources - Overtime 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 %0.00001-517-522-10-10-02 1,500.00

Human Resources - Leave Sell Back 55,560.00 21,840.16 33,719.84 39.31 %5,324.73001-517-522-10-10-03 55,560.00

Human Resources - Comp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00001-517-522-10-10-04 0.00

Human Resources - Medical/Dental 118,600.00 58,461.59 60,138.41 49.29 %9,757.25001-517-522-10-20-05 118,600.00

Human Resources - Retirement 53,400.00 23,394.62 30,005.38 43.81 %3,903.80001-517-522-10-20-06 53,400.00

Human Resources - Disability 1,250.00 611.73 638.27 48.94 %102.08001-517-522-10-20-07 1,250.00

Human Resources - Medicare 8,900.00 4,134.89 4,765.11 46.46 %714.36001-517-522-10-20-08 8,900.00

Human Resources - L&I 1,390.00 533.79 856.21 38.40 %97.50001-517-522-10-20-09 1,390.00

Human Resources - VEBA 8,200.00 0.00 8,200.00 0.00 %0.00001-517-522-10-20-10 8,200.00

Human Resources - Deferred Comp 14,760.00 6,522.54 8,237.46 44.19 %1,090.08001-517-522-10-20-13 14,760.00

Human Resources - AD&D 600.00 1,190.25 -590.25 198.38 %1,190.25001-517-522-10-20-14 600.00

Human Resources - PFMLA Tax 1,275.00 692.27 582.73 54.30 %116.12001-517-522-10-20-15 1,275.00

Human Resources - Operating Suppl… 10,500.00 808.32 9,691.68 7.70 %8.00001-517-522-10-31-00 10,500.00

Human Resources - Travel 27,870.00 5,460.11 22,409.89 19.59 %1,212.20001-517-522-10-43-00 27,870.00

Human Resources - Advertising 8,349.00 3,341.98 5,007.02 40.03 %79.38001-517-522-10-44-00 8,349.00

Human Resources - Rental 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00 %0.00001-517-522-10-45-00 5,500.00

Human Resources - Dues & Subscrip… 3,114.00 1,032.62 2,081.38 33.16 %155.00001-517-522-10-49-01 3,114.00

Human Resources - Software Subscr… 87,222.00 54,890.62 32,331.38 62.93 %159.88001-517-522-10-49-04 87,222.00

Human Resources - Miscellaneous 83,245.00 9,618.48 73,626.52 11.55 %4,036.00001-517-522-10-49-06 83,245.00

Human Resources - Registration 37,720.00 1,214.00 36,506.00 3.22 %0.00001-517-522-45-49-02 37,720.00

Expense Total: 41,839,797.725,787,910.5991,574,222.00 94,072,161.00 52,232,363.28 44.48%

Fund: 001 - General Fund Surplus (Deficit): 1,908,499.30-4,951,374.84-5,087,295.60 -7,585,234.60 9,493,733.90 -25.16%

Fund: 002 - Retirement Reserve

Revenue

Investment Interest 100,000.00 163,040.96 63,040.96 163.04 %28,076.66002-361-10-00-00 100,000.00

Refunds & Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00002-369-91-00-01 0.00

Interfund Transfers In 1,125,000.00 562,500.00 -562,500.00 50.00 %0.00002-397-00-00-00 1,125,000.00

Revenue Total: 725,540.9628,076.661,225,000.00 1,225,000.00 -499,459.04 59.23%

Expense

Non-Departmental - Leave Accrual … 350,000.00 0.00 350,000.00 0.00 %0.00002-512-522-20-10-05 350,000.00

Non-Departmental - Retirement M… 454,000.00 165,998.51 288,001.49 36.56 %28,666.12002-512-522-30-20-05 454,000.00

Non Departmental - Retirement M… 0.00 24.11 -24.11 0.00 %4.30002-512-522-30-20-08 0.00

Non Departmental - Retirement VE… 0.00 36,433.89 -36,433.89 0.00 %6,294.54002-512-522-30-20-10 0.00

Expense Total: 202,456.5134,964.96804,000.00 804,000.00 601,543.49 25.18%

Fund: 002 - Retirement Reserve Surplus (Deficit): 523,084.45-6,888.30421,000.00 421,000.00 102,084.45 124.25%

Fund: 003 - Emergency Reserve

Revenue

Investment Interest 150,000.00 208,224.59 58,224.59 138.82 %35,653.20003-361-10-00-00 150,000.00

Interfund Transfers In 530,000.00 265,000.00 -265,000.00 50.00 %0.00003-397-00-00-00 530,000.00

Revenue Total: 473,224.5935,653.20680,000.00 680,000.00 -206,775.41 69.59%

Fund: 003 - Emergency Reserve Total: 473,224.5935,653.20680,000.00 680,000.00 -206,775.41 69.59%

Fund: 050 - Shop - Expense

Revenue

Charges for Services - External 500,000.00 196,628.69 -303,371.31 39.33 %3,649.87050-344-30-00-00 2,125,000.00

Charges for Services - Internal 2,125,000.00 782,678.11 -1,342,321.89 36.83 %62,148.95050-348-00-00-00 500,000.00

Investment Interest 13,800.00 18,494.93 4,694.93 134.02 %2,267.10050-361-10-00-00 13,800.00

Shop - Sale of Scrap 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00050-369-10-00-00 0.00

Refunds & Reimbursements 0.00 20,931.98 20,931.98 0.00 %5,616.56050-369-91-00-00 0.00

Other Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00050-369-91-00-01 0.00

Transfer In from shop LBO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00050-397-00-00-15 0.00

Transfer In From Shop Capital 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00050-397-00-00-25 0.00

Revenue Total: 1,018,733.7173,682.482,638,800.00 2,638,800.00 -1,620,066.29 38.61%
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Fiscal
Activity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
Percent

Used
Current

Total Budget
Period

Activity
Original

Total Budget

Expense

Shop - Training 30,000.00 7,509.56 22,490.44 25.03 %0.00050-511-522-45-49-01 30,000.00

Shop - Regular Wages 1,094,400.00 544,300.04 550,099.96 49.74 %81,102.44050-511-522-60-10-01 1,094,400.00

Shop - Overtime 5,000.00 4,613.05 386.95 92.26 %1,217.58050-511-522-60-10-02 5,000.00

Shop - Leave Sell Back 0.00 15,381.06 -15,381.06 0.00 %0.00050-511-522-60-10-03 0.00

Shop - Medical/Dental 254,600.00 134,364.95 120,235.05 52.77 %20,541.77050-511-522-60-20-05 254,600.00

Shop - Retirement 99,300.00 50,091.68 49,208.32 50.44 %7,499.36050-511-522-60-20-06 99,300.00

Shop - Disability 10,260.00 5,189.89 5,070.11 50.58 %738.83050-511-522-60-20-07 10,260.00

Shop - Medicare 15,950.00 8,656.52 7,293.48 54.27 %1,230.37050-511-522-60-20-08 15,950.00

Shop - L&I 31,050.00 13,134.62 17,915.38 42.30 %1,657.76050-511-522-60-20-09 31,050.00

Shop - VEBA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00050-511-522-60-20-10 0.00

Shop - Deferred Comp. 42,470.00 15,855.21 26,614.79 37.33 %2,532.33050-511-522-60-20-13 42,470.00

Shop - AD&D 3,000.00 3,079.43 -79.43 102.65 %3,079.43050-511-522-60-20-14 3,000.00

Shop - Paid Family & Medical Leave 2,865.00 1,655.09 1,209.91 57.77 %234.44050-511-522-60-20-15 2,865.00

Shop - Uniforms & Protective eqpt. 4,550.00 844.07 3,705.93 18.55 %0.00050-511-522-60-31-01 4,550.00

Shop - Vehicle Supplies 10,000.00 10,875.69 -875.69 108.76 %0.00050-511-522-60-31-02 10,000.00

Shop - Office Supplies 1,000.00 32.75 967.25 3.28 %25.44050-511-522-60-31-03 1,000.00

Shop - Hydration Supplies 800.00 398.83 401.17 49.85 %71.02050-511-522-60-31-04 800.00

Shop - Shop Supplies 10,000.00 5,254.08 4,745.92 52.54 %244.18050-511-522-60-31-05 10,000.00

Shop - Fuel 5,000.00 2,001.63 2,998.37 40.03 %606.91050-511-522-60-32-00 5,000.00

Shop - Parts Inventory- Other Agenc… 750,000.00 298,439.99 451,560.01 39.79 %56,817.86050-511-522-60-34-01 750,000.00

Shop - Small Tools & Equipment 8,000.00 13,795.03 -5,795.03 172.44 %506.11050-511-522-60-35-00 8,000.00

Shop - Tool Allowance 7,500.00 7,485.77 14.23 99.81 %0.00050-511-522-60-35-01 7,500.00

Shop - Professional Svs - Engine Ana… 4,800.00 0.00 4,800.00 0.00 %0.00050-511-522-60-41-02 4,800.00

Shop - Professional Services - Hazm… 3,500.00 1,934.68 1,565.32 55.28 %105.63050-511-522-60-41-03 3,500.00

Shop - Laundry 6,750.00 1,772.72 4,977.28 26.26 %315.46050-511-522-60-41-04 6,750.00

Shop - Vehicle Damage 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 %0.00050-511-522-60-41-05 1,000.00

Shop - Drug & Alcohol Testing 800.00 108.00 692.00 13.50 %0.00050-511-522-60-41-06 800.00

Shop - Software Maint. Fees 30,000.00 21,050.27 8,949.73 70.17 %1,805.10050-511-522-60-41-08 30,000.00

Shop - Professional Services - Misc. 2,000.00 175.00 1,825.00 8.75 %0.00050-511-522-60-41-10 2,000.00

Shop - Professional Services - Occu… 1,375.00 130.00 1,245.00 9.45 %0.00050-511-522-60-41-11 1,375.00

Shop - Communications 3,500.00 997.35 2,502.65 28.50 %303.68050-511-522-60-42-00 3,500.00

Shop - Travel 8,000.00 743.20 7,256.80 9.29 %0.00050-511-522-60-43-00 8,000.00

Shop - Advertising 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 %0.00050-511-522-60-44-00 500.00

Shop - Repair & Maintenance- Tools… 5,000.00 4,390.57 609.43 87.81 %0.00050-511-522-60-48-01 5,000.00

Shop - Dues 175.00 0.00 175.00 0.00 %0.00050-511-522-60-49-01 175.00

Shop - Other Misc. 300.00 587.00 -287.00 195.67 %405.00050-511-522-60-49-04 300.00

Shop - Copier Lease 0.00 181.24 -181.24 0.00 %90.62050-511-591-22-70-00 0.00

Shop - Interfund Transfers to Shop f… 250,000.00 125,000.00 125,000.00 50.00 %0.00050-511-597-00-00-00 250,000.00

Shop - Interfund Transfers to Gener… 110,000.00 55,000.00 55,000.00 50.00 %0.00050-511-597-00-00-01 110,000.00

Expense Total: 1,355,028.97181,131.322,813,445.00 2,813,445.00 1,458,416.03 48.16%

Fund: 050 - Shop - Expense Surplus (Deficit): -336,295.26-107,448.84-174,645.00 -174,645.00 -161,650.26 192.56%

Fund: 051 - Shop - Reserve

Revenue

Investment Interest 2,600.00 5,319.63 2,719.63 204.60 %843.88051-361-10-00-00 2,600.00

Carry Over - Other Distirct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00051-369-50-00-00 0.00

Interfund Transfers In 50,000.00 25,000.00 -25,000.00 50.00 %0.00051-397-00-00-00 50,000.00

Revenue Total: 30,319.63843.8852,600.00 52,600.00 -22,280.37 57.64%

Expense

Shop - Leave Accrual Buy-Out 38,000.00 16,850.45 21,149.55 44.34 %0.00051-511-522-60-10-03 38,000.00

Expense Total: 16,850.450.0038,000.00 38,000.00 21,149.55 44.34%

Fund: 051 - Shop - Reserve Surplus (Deficit): 13,469.18843.8814,600.00 14,600.00 -1,130.82 92.25%

Fund: 052 - Shop - Capital

Revenue

Investment Interest 8,600.00 20,411.94 11,811.94 237.35 %3,571.36052-361-10-00-00 8,600.00

Carry Over - Other Distirct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00052-369-50-00-00 0.00
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Fiscal
Activity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
Percent

Used
Current

Total Budget
Period

Activity
Original

Total Budget

Interfund Transfers In 200,000.00 100,000.00 -100,000.00 50.00 %0.00052-397-00-00-00 200,000.00

Revenue Total: 120,411.943,571.36208,600.00 208,600.00 -88,188.06 57.72%

Expense

Capital Expenditures 50,000.00 15,307.86 34,692.14 30.62 %0.00052-511-594-00-64-00 50,000.00

Expense Total: 15,307.860.0050,000.00 50,000.00 34,692.14 30.62%

Fund: 052 - Shop - Capital Surplus (Deficit): 105,104.083,571.36158,600.00 158,600.00 -53,495.92 66.27%

Fund: 200 - Bond

Revenue

Regular Property Taxes 0.00 16.34 16.34 0.00 %-6.63200-311-10-00-00 0.00

Investment Interest 1,900.00 3,320.02 1,420.02 174.74 %831.11200-361-10-00-00 1,900.00

Transfers-In 519,027.00 259,506.00 -259,521.00 50.00 %0.00200-397-00-00-00 519,027.00

Revenue Total: 262,842.36824.48520,927.00 520,927.00 -258,084.64 50.46%

Expense

Facilities - Principal Admin Bldg. Bo… 165,000.00 0.00 165,000.00 0.00 %0.00200-507-591-22-71-02 165,000.00

Facilities - Principal Station 33 Bonds 215,000.00 0.00 215,000.00 0.00 %0.00200-507-591-89-71-02 215,000.00

Facilities - Interest Station 33 Bonds 110,375.00 55,187.50 55,187.50 50.00 %55,187.50200-507-592-89-83-02 110,375.00

Facilities - Interest Admin. Bldg. Bo… 28,652.00 14,326.00 14,326.00 50.00 %14,326.00200-507-592-89-83-03 28,652.00

Non-Dept. - County Refund Interest … 5.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 %0.00200-512-522-10-41-01 5.00

Non-Departmental - Bond Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00200-512-522-22-00-00 0.00

Expense Total: 69,513.5069,513.50519,032.00 519,032.00 449,518.50 13.39%

Fund: 200 - Bond Surplus (Deficit): 193,328.86-68,689.021,895.00 1,895.00 191,433.86 10,202.05%

Fund: 201 - Voted Bonds

Revenue

Regular Property Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00201-311-10-00-00 0.00

Investment Interest 100.00 350.31 250.31 350.31 %60.64201-361-10-00-00 100.00

Carry Over - Other Distirct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00201-369-50-00-00 0.00

Transfer in from Construction fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00201-397-00-00-03 0.00

Revenue Total: 350.3160.64100.00 100.00 250.31 350.31%

Expense

Non-Dept. - County Refund Interest … 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00201-512-589-10-41-01 0.00

Expense Total: 0.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00%

Fund: 201 - Voted Bonds Surplus (Deficit): 350.3160.64100.00 100.00 250.31 350.31%

Fund: 300 - Construction

Revenue

Investment Interest 250,000.00 597,260.27 347,260.27 238.90 %107,514.46300-361-10-00-00 250,000.00

Property Rent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00300-362-40-00-00 0.00

Tower Rent 90,000.00 53,246.07 -36,753.93 59.16 %5,682.59300-362-40-00-01 90,000.00

Admin. Bldg. Rent 241,950.24 120,975.12 -120,975.12 50.00 %20,162.52300-362-40-00-02 241,950.24

Admin Bldg. Utility Reimbursements 13,500.00 6,503.26 -6,996.74 48.17 %822.65300-369-91-00-01 13,500.00

Refunds & Reimbursements 0.00 1,358.27 1,358.27 0.00 %0.00300-369-91-00-02 0.00

Proceeds from Sale of Capital Asset … 58,019.75 0.00 -58,019.75 0.00 %0.00300-395-10-00-00 58,019.75

Interfund Transfers In 10,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 -5,000,000.00 50.00 %0.00300-397-00-00-00 8,000,000.00

Revenue Total: 5,779,342.99134,182.228,653,469.99 10,653,469.99 -4,874,127.00 54.25%

Expense

Admin Building - Professional Servic… 0.00 9,386.78 -9,386.78 0.00 %1,316.63300-507-522-50-41-00 0.00

Logistics - Admin Bldg. Utilities 26,910.00 11,709.58 15,200.42 43.51 %1,469.31300-507-522-50-47-00 26,910.00

Logistics - Admin Bldg. Maintenance 238,643.00 0.00 238,643.00 0.00 %0.00300-507-522-50-48-00 238,643.00

Logistics - New Construction 10,000,000.00 1,587,032.39 8,412,967.61 15.87 %34,388.67300-507-594-50-62-00 10,000,000.00

Logistics - Other Improvements 220,094.00 103,769.18 116,324.82 47.15 %0.00300-507-594-50-62-01 212,547.00

Logistics - Station Improvements - 31 299,689.00 0.00 299,689.00 0.00 %0.00300-507-594-50-62-31 33,160.00

Logistics - Station Improvements - 32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00300-507-594-50-62-32 0.00

Logistics - Station Improvements - 33 33,565.00 0.00 33,565.00 0.00 %0.00300-507-594-50-62-33 31,409.00

Logistics - Station Improvements - 71 473,422.00 111,114.56 362,307.44 23.47 %29,525.78300-507-594-50-62-71 0.00

Logistics - Station Improvements - 72 0.00 16,143.00 -16,143.00 0.00 %671.25300-507-594-50-62-72 0.00

Logistics - Station Improvements - 73 9,091.00 0.00 9,091.00 0.00 %0.00300-507-594-50-62-73 9,091.00
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Fiscal
Activity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
Percent

Used
Current

Total Budget
Period

Activity
Original

Total Budget

Logistics Building Improvement 42,318.00 0.00 42,318.00 0.00 %0.00300-507-594-50-62-74 42,318.00

Logistics - Station Improvements - 77 95,055.00 0.00 95,055.00 0.00 %0.00300-507-594-50-62-77 9,091.00

Logistics - Station Improvements - 81 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 %0.00300-507-594-50-62-81 6,000.00

Logistics - Station Improvements - 82 376,444.00 0.00 376,444.00 0.00 %0.00300-507-594-50-62-82 119,603.00

Logistics - Station Improvements - 83 123,726.00 13,813.87 109,912.13 11.16 %0.00300-507-594-50-62-83 74,653.00
